


-============= -... -.--· .. 

•• • 
' • • • 

• .... , .. ~ ...... • • l • • "1!.:.. :: ... 

~. 

• ' 
• • • • 



••• •• 

•• • 
•· •' 

• -• 
-. • • 





-

973 

A 

estpor igh School 
3 5 Eas 39 S reet 

a sas · ty, issouri 



2 



... Administrators, 
teachers, and 
students working 
together ... 
studying and playing 
made 1973 a good 
year at Westport. 

3 



4 



Ta le Of 
Intro uction 
Faculty and 

Admini tration 
Undercla sm n 
Actlvitie 
Spons 
eniors 

A eni m nt 
Index 

on tents 
1 

10 
2 

90 
124 
1 
17 
1 3 

5 



1 o high school in America has had a 
richer heritage than Westport . At one 
time we had more Rhode cholar than any 
high chool in America. 

Westport has produced experts in 
every field . Some have become world 
famous . 

While we are naturally proud of our 
distinguished graduates , we did not forget 
the less distinguished. 

The 72-73 Herald is dedicated to all 
of Westport's alumni. We do this in the 
hope that all Westport students and gra
duates will be proud of what Westport 
has accomplished in the past and will 
work to accomplish more in the future . 

Mark Foster graduated in 1943 as Herschell Hall Perrine, 
Jr. Dunng high school he was in Student Council, and 
ROTC . He's now a we ll- known disc jockey. 

6 

Westport Alun1ni 

Ewing Kauffman graduated in 1934. He is now owner of 
the Kansas City Royals and owner of Marion Labs. While 
here at Westport, he participated in many sports. His wife is 
pictured with him. 

General John T. Throckmorton graduated from Westport 
in 1930. While here he was Student Council President. Since 
graduation he has gone on to become a General. 



Accoinplish Great Things 

Charles B. Wheeler, "Class of 1942", is now Mayor of 
Kansas City. While here at Westport, he was Sports Editor of 
the CRIER. 

Lester Milgram, Chairman of the Board for Milgrams 
food stores, attended Westport High School until 1931. He 
was in band and orchestra. 

L. Dorothy Fasci graduated from Westport in 1920. She 
retired in 1971 after teaching in the K. C. public school 
system for 48 years, 13 at Westport. 

George D. Curts graduated from Westport in 1934. 
While here he participated in ROTC, Chorus, and was in 
the Senior Play. He went on to become president of Curt's 
Lab. Inc. 











Thi beautiful and intere tmg yearboo 
wa the product of real d dicauon and com
m1tment on the part of the HERALD staff 
members and sponsor. Under r . Heather
ly' profe ional guidance the e staff mem
ber ha e d monstrated unu ual mitlative, 
re ourcefulness, and ima ination and have 
honored the proud e tport tradition of ex
cellence in earboo taste and quality. As 
the beneficiaries of their toil and devotion, 
each of us will in the ear ahead cheri h 
thi HERALD for 1973 as a pricele s po -
es 10n, a umque and viv1d record of our 

fn nd an of our memorable experience 
here at estport. 

Smcerely, 
Edgar E. Curt1s 

12 

• • 
t 0 1 



• 
OininUnl 

Mr. Stro d ddr 
of '77 t on ntation. 

th cl 

ate w·th St de ts 

13 



The list of dutie were many for Westport's 
counselors . This year's staff included Katie 
Holley who counseled seniors , Gladys Burtin 
who counseled juniors, Robert hort who 
counseled sophomores and :\1arilyn Bryant 
who counseled freshmen . The eighth grade was 
divided up between them . Clarence French 
worked with the vocational students . The 
counseling department was responsible for see
ing that each student received maximum bene
fit from his educational experience in prepara
tion for life in our rapidly changing society . 
The counselor also kept lines open with school 
personnel, community workers, colleges , and 
others who could render valuable services to a 
student. Their main obJective was to guar
antee each student a well-adjusted high school 
life . 

Mr.> . Katie Holley is the senior counselor . She holds A . E., 
B.S. , M.S. , and M.A . degrees. She has been at Westport 
eleven years. 

14 

Good Counseler 

Mr. Robert Short, head of the counseling department, 
handles the tenth grade. He holds B.S. and M. S, degrees. 
He has been at Westport six years. 

Mr.;. Martha Fetters is the counseling secretary. This 
is her fourth year at Westport. 



Lack No Clients 

Mr. Clarence French is the vocational-techni
cal counselor. He holds B.S. and M.S. degTees. 
This is his second year at Westport after several 
years absence. 

Mrs. Marilyn Bryant, freshman counselor, came 
to Westport this year. She holds B. A. and M.A. 
degrees. 

Mrs. Gladys Burtin, junior counselor, is in her 
second year at Westport. She holds B.S. and M.A. 
degrees. 

Counselers help in solving the problems that happen in 
everyday school life. Mrs. Burtin takes time to help Andrewson 
Belcher. 

15 



Good Teachers M ake 

Thelma V. Bowen, head of the English department, has been at 
Westport for twelve years. She has B.S. and M.A. degrees, and at
tended Missouri University and Northwest Missouri State University. 

We had something new in the 
English Department this year. 
Eighth grade students were enrol
led when the Common Learnings 
classes were abolished. Miss 
Anita Murphy was a bright new ad
dition this year. Our English 
family is composed of people who 
have proved their worth through 
years of service and hours of 
over-time duties. The Department 
continued to be concerned with the 
teaching of English skills and 
hoping that we can impress upon 
our students the importance of 
communication of all types: writ
ten, spoken, and classroom 
participation. 

Ruth Farris: 8th Grade English, 
B.A., B.S. 

James Austin: 8th Grade English, 
M.A. 

Anne Tidwell: English, B.S. , Pep 
Club sponsor. 

16 



English Interesting 

Marjorie Frogge: English, B.S. , M.A. 

Holly J. Roark: English, B.A., M.A. 

Morissee Edgerson: English, B.A., Girls' Drill Team sponsor. 

Marian Downing: English, M.A. 

Mrs. Tidwell and Allen Bougher discuss the 
future of Eric Heller's and Kenneth Stevenson's 
muscles. 

17 



18 

English, Business Benefits 

Anita Murphy: B.A. , Tiger Den Sponsor, English. 

Inez Pletcher: A. B. , M.A. , English. 

Steven Nelson: B. A. , Special Reading. 

Mr. Rizzo works with Carolyn Richart on her sec
retarial practice. 



All Students 
The business education department 

was composed of four teachers this year. 
1r. Robert Ballantyne, chairman of the 

department, was in charge of the accounts 
room. Classes in general business, ste
nography, and typing completed his 
schedule. ! 1rs . Florence Hall taught gen
eral business in addition to beginning and 
advanced typing. Mrs . Opal Heatherly and 
1r. A. ]. Rizzo taught vocational busi

ness classes in addition to other classes. 
Mrs . Heatherly taught clerical practice, 
horthand and typing. l1r. Rizzo had the 

career education program, typing and 
accounting. Mrs . Jleatherly also spon
sored the CRlER, HERALD, and Q ILL 
Al 0 SCROLL. 

Opal Heatherly: B.S., M.A. HERALD, CRIER and 
QUILL A D SCROLL Sponsor. 

The head of the business education department is Mr. Robert 
A. Ballantyne. He attended Graceland College, 'ebraska Uni
versity and the University of Missoun at Kansas City. He has been 
at Westport for twenty years and the Junior Class sponsor for fif
teen years. 

Florence Hall: B.S. , FBLA Sponsor, 
Typing. 

Anthony Rizzo: B.S. , M.A. , Typing, 
Accounting. 

19 



History Decides 

J1,1rs. Patricia euhaL. , social studies department head, has taught at West
port for seven years. She has an A. B. degree, and has attended Ohio Unive ity 
and the University or M'ssouri at Kansas City. 

20 

Robert Voelker: B. A. , FCA 
Sponsor, World History. 

Jerry Roark: B. A. , M.A. , Eighth 
Grade Sponsor, Eighth Grade Social 
Studies. 

The social studies depart
ment took on a new look this 
year. The most obvious change 
was the inclusion of the Eighth 
Grade . 1rs. Ray, 1r. Roark 
and • 1rs . Vidal were welcome 
additions . The "Brothers Voel
ker" continued the team teach
ing in world history. 1 he citi
zenship teachers were 1rs. 
V1dal, . 1rs . Bartle, and .1rs . 
Dietrich. Amencan history 
and senior classes were taught 
by 1rs. euhaus, 11r. Peter
son, and .1iss Thurston. The 
department also received new 
film strips , records, paper
backs, pictures, and posters. 

Claudette Bartle: B. A. , German 
Club Sponsor, Citizenship. 



Our Future 

Cynthia Thurston: B.A., M.A., Co-sponsor of 
Senior Class, American History, Current Affairs. 

Mark Voelker: B. A. , Tiger Den Sponsor, World 
History. 

Gwendolyn Ray: B.S. , M.A. , Eighth Grad Social Studies. 

Arthur Peterson: B.A., M.A., Basketball, "W" Club Sponsor, 
American History, Citizenship. 

Mr. Voelker discusses a history assignment with Steve Graf. 

21 



22 

Joy Dietrich: B A. , Red Cross Sponsor, Citizenship 
and World History. 

Teachers Stress 

Ruth Vidal: B.A., Civics, Eighth Grade Social 
Studies. 

Elbertdeen Madison: B. A. , M.A. , Special Education. 

Tom Heuertz: B. A. , Student teacher 
with Mrs. Neuhaus in American History 
and Comparative Government. 



Understanding The World 

Grace Dooley: B. S, , M . A . , French Claudette Bartle teaches first year 
Club Sponsor 1 French I, II, III. German. 

Linda Pearson: B. A. Spanish Club 
Sponsor, Spanish I,II,Ili,IV. 

The special education 
departme t \ as a valuable 
asset to \ estport High 
this year. Mrs . • 1ary 
Lawton and 1rs . 
Elbertdeen 1adison taught 
the classes . They pro
vided educational oppor
tunities for the exception
al student that were tail
ored to meet each indivi
dual's needs . 

Mrs. Mary Lawton, head of the spectal ed
cation department, has a B. A. and M.A. de
gree . She attended Parsons College and Central 

tissouri State University . 

Foreign language 
classes this year were 
offered in French, Ger
man, and Spanish . • 1iss 
Grace Dooley taught 
first, second, and third 
year French. :. 1iss 
Claudette Bartle taught 
first and second year 
German. 1iss Linda 
Pearson taught first, 
second, third, and 
fourth year panish . 

23 



Mathen1atics Provides A 

ir. Donald elson, mathematics department head, attended 1issouri Uni
verslt), Iowa University, Kansas State University, University of Missouri atKan
sas City, and Pittsburg State. He holds B. S. and M.S. degrees. 

24 

Terry Moore: B. A. , M.A. , FTA sponsor, Geometry, 
General Basic Math. 

Willis Summers: B. A. , M.A. , Eighth Grade Arithmetic. 

Previous learning in math
ematics provided the basis for 
future learning and therefore, 
it was essential that the mathe
matical curriculum be provided 
in a systematic and developmen
tal manner . 1ath experiences 
began on a simple level and pro
gressed to a more mature and 
abstract level. It was con is
tent with our b liefs that our 
school should offer a program 
in mathematics that meets the 
needs of each individual; that 
fun tional in truction in the 
ba ic concepts should be pro
vided for all students; and that 
additional cour es should be 
provided for the more talented 
and interested pupil . 

Mary Haynie: B. A. , Modem Basic 
Math, General Math. 



Basis For Learning 

William Freeman: B. A. , M.A. , Sponsor of Tiger
ettes, Eighth Grade Arithmetic. 

Eugene Champion: B. A. , 1. A. , General Math, 
Algebra . 

Janette Hamera: B. A. , 1odern Basic 1ath, 
Algebra, AnalysiS, Vocational Algebra. 

Under Miss Hamera's guidance, Linda Rains
barger and Tina Tatershall solve math problems. 

25 



Science Can B 

Mrs. 1argaret Young, head of the science department, has been at Westport 
five years. She has a B.S. degree. She sponsors the Senior Clas , and is co-spon
sor of AFS. She teaches Eighth Grade Math, General Physical Science, and 
Chemistry. 

Isabelle Hasty: B.A . , ,1.A., AFS 
Sponsor, Biology, General Science. 

26 

Robert Rutherford: B. S. , General 
Science. 

The science department of
fered a variety of selections 
for the student. They were 
eighth and ninth grade gener
al scien e , human science, 
biology, ecology, earth sci
ence , introduction to physical 
science , physics, and chemis
try. We brought into our cour
ses the application of science 
to life . We hoped to have 
shown the student that science 
is an attitude, a method, an 
activity of man, who is inter
ested in finding out more about 
his natural environment. 

Rhesa Davis: B.S. , Freshman Class 
Sponsor, Introductory Physical Science, 
Physics. 



Applied To Everyday Life 

Gerald Baysinger: B.A., B.S., M.A., Audio-Visual, Ecology, 
Earth Science. 

Kathryn Coleman: B.A., M.A., Chess Club Sponsor, Eighth 
Grade Science. 

David Jones: B.S. , Human Science. 

Mr. Da.,'lS and Chns Wunnicke ponder over a 
difficult question in physics. 

27 



Fine Arts Add Color .To 

This year Westport had a very strong 
fine arts department. omposed of art, 
drama, speech, and mus1c, this program 
was designed to give the student a chance to 
express himself. It helped train students to 
use their skills of imagination and self- ex
pression in order to express their ideas 
clearly. The teachers were: Richard Pond, 
Betty Ortner, Don Zimmerschied, and 1ike 
Roach, art; Donavan . 1abbott, music; Duane 
11iller, instrumental music; and Clark 
Powell, speech. Through these teachers, 
students learned to be creative, and learned 
many things that will help them in later life. 

Carl Pond is head of the fine arts department. He att nd d 
Kansas State College and has B. S. and M.A. degrees. Mr. 
Pond teaches design , drawing, and drama. 

Clark Powell: B. A. , Student Coun
cil Sponsor, Speech I,II . 

Mike Roach: B. A. , Eighth Grade 
Art, Art. 

B tty Ortner: B. A. , Art Club Spon
sor, Sculpture, Art, Drawing. 

28 



Students' Lives 

Betty Hansen is the pianist for the vocal music class. 

Duane Miller: B. M. E. , M. M. E. , Eighth Grade 
Music, Band, Orchestra. 

Don Zimmerschied: B. A. , Co-Sponsor of Art Club, Art. 

Mr. 1abbott tests LaDonna 
Brotherton on her singing. 

Donovan Mabbott: B. A., 1.A., Choir, Music, Glee 
Club, Ei hth Grade Music. 

29 



Vo-Tech Prepares 

George Foster, ndustrial education head, has B. A. and t A. degrees. He 
attended Wichita State University and Central Missouri State University. He 
teaches metal and s the athletic dire tor. 

Charles Vest: B. A. , M.A., Wood, General Shop. 

John Heinz: B.S. , Electricity. 

30 

Industrial education cour-
es at the senior high school 

level were offered on an elec
tive ba is for eight semesters. 
The industrial arts program 
were de igned to provide the 
students with an opportunity to 
locate and develop interests 
and aptitudes in a wide range 
of subjects. Subjects studied 
provided students with an in
sight into major industries. 
Through the use of projects 
and lab situations, desirable 
habits and attitudes relating to 
work and worker relationship 
were developed . 

William Gamble: B.A., M.A., 
Wood. 



Students For Life 

William Franken: Bendix for four 
years, Technical School for five years. 

Stephen Gillespie: B. S , Drafting, Shop. 

The Vocational- Education department at Westport was 
taught by Paul DeGeorge, Lee Davis, and William Franken. 
These couces were et up to prepare students for JOb direct
ly out of high school, if they have no interest in going on to 
college. 1any fields today do not require a college education 
and that is why the vocational classes were initiated. 

Mr. Vest exchanges ideas with Otha Higgins. 

Paul DeGeorge: B. A. , Graphic Arts. Lee Da s: B.S. , Commercial Art. 

31 



The girls' physical education depart
ment this year was one of the busiest de
partments. 1iss Carol . 1adison taught 
two classes. 1rs. 1ildred Patter on 
taught five classes . .. 1iss 1 1arie Pusateri 
taught five classes also. An active intra
mural program was carried on that en
abled girls to participate in basketball, 
softball, hockey, tennis, and volleyball . 
Girls also learned proper sportsmanship 
and the ability to develop skills and use 
them correctly. They also learned good 
health habits and personal cleanliness. 

Physical Fitness 

Mildred Patterson, girls' physical education department head, 
holds a B.S. and M.A. degree. She attended Central Missouri 
State College and Iowa University. Mrs. Patterson teaches five 
girls' physical education classes. ' 

Marie Pusateri: B.S . , M.A . , Cheerleader Sponsor, girls' physical 
education , 

Carol Madison: B. A . , girls' Physical 
Education. 

32 



Strengthens Body And Mind. 

Pat Murphy, boys' physical education department head, received a B.S. de
gree from Kansas University. Mr. Murphy teaches five classes of boys' physical 
education. He has been head football coach for three years. 

Leo Blountt: B.S. , Boys' Physical 
Education. 

Elmer eal: B. S. Boys' Physical 
Education. 

The boys' physical educa
tion department was proud to 
receive two new teachers this 
year, 1r. LeoBlounttand 1r. 
Elmer .l 1eal. 1r. Blountt 
taught five classes and 1r. 
Neal taught two classes. The 
department offered a varied 
curriculum by having students 
participate in softball, basket
ball, wrestling, tumbling, 
calisthenics, and trac ·. These 
activitie taught boy to devel
op their individual skills and 
also to work in a team effort. 
Coach Pat 1urphy also taught 
boys' physical education clas
ses while teaching and coach
ing the football team. 

Tom Meek and Steven Philips assist 
Mr. eal. 

33 



Mary Beene: B. S. , Basic Home 
Economics, Child Development. 

Loretta Pegram: B.S. , M.A. , 
Family Relations. 

34 

Student Participation 

The overall goa 1 of 
the home economics de
pa rtn1ent was to 
strengthen personal, 
home and family living 
through helping students 
to appreciate the impor
tance of the home and 
family in our American 
way of life and to estab
lish values which gave 
meaning to effective 
personal, home and 
community living. The 
wide scope of our cur
riculum helped our stu
dents to gain a greater 
appreciation of the joys 
and satisfactions to be 
derived from successful 
family living. 

Mrs. Marjorie Harris, home economics head, 
has B. S. and M.S. degrees. She teaches Cloth
ing , Fashion Sewing, Home Decoration, and 
Consumer Education. 

Jeanette Pointer: B.S. , Foods, Basic 
Home Economics, Boys' Home 
Economics. 

'ancy Gossett: B.S. , Pep Club-Co
Sponsor, Basic Home Economics, Foods. 



Makes Schoolwork Interesting 

Sergeant Frank Champion is the ROTC instruc
tor. He attended the on-Commissioned Officers' 
Academy, a leadership academy, and he completed 
two years of college in the Army program. The 
battalion brought many honors back to Westport in 
past years, and will continue to be a source of 
pride for Westport in the years to come . 

Mrs . Pointer instructs Terri Jenkins, Shelia 
Williams, and Jacqueline Gray in the proper opera
tion of the stove. 

Carlotta Mason: B. E. , M. E. , COE. 

Fred Marschel directs the 
Southwestern Bell LEAP 
program. 

Virgil maine: B.S., M.S., 
COE. 

COE (Cooperative Occupational Education) is a 
program which allows students to hold regular jobs 
and receive wages while completing their high school 
education . Carlotta 1ason and Virgil Blaine are the 
co-ordinators of the program . 

LEAP is a similar program sponsored by the 
Southwestern Bell Telephone Company . This pro
gram is directed by Fred 1arschel of Southwestern 
Bell, 11rs . 1 1ason and 1r. Blaine . 

35 



36 

They Assist Students, 

Westport's security guards FROM LEFT TO RIGHT 
are: Mr. Allen Bougher, Mr. William Tim-nons, ~ir. 
Earl McCary, and SEA TED is Mrs. Jessie M1lls. 

Mr. David Hoover performs a variety of duties as the spec
ial attendance officer. 

Mrs. Wilma Hom is Westport's elevator 
operator. 

Mrs. Jessie Mills and Mrs. Wanda Wil
son pause a moment during a busy day. 



Administration 

Mrs. Lena Carpenter is registrar and 
Mr. Curtis' secretary. This is her four
teenth year at Westport. 

Mrs. Carolyn Hall completed her 
sixth year as room clerk. 

Mrs. Wanda Wilson is the attendance 
secretary for Westport. 

Mrs. Gladys Mason is the IBM secretary at Westport. Jacqueline Wallace handles the secretarial work in the 
Student Center. 

37 



Modern Resources Serve 

• 1rs. Jeanne Farrand, head librarian, has been at West
port for nine years. She attended Kansas State Teachers Col
le,..e, Kansas Wesleyan, nd Central Missouri State College. 
She holds B. S. and . S. de rees. 

This year Westport High School lost a li
brary and gained a new Resource Center. It 
was twice as large as the old library, and 
contained some new furniture, new books, and 
new audio-visual equipment, designed to help 
the students in the learning process. 

Plans for the Resource Center began in 
1 ovember and December of 1970, when 1r. 
Curtis began to study the problems of mod
ernizing the old library in a manner more 
consistent with modern concepts. He knew 
that because of an inadequate number of books, 
limited seating, and a shortage of library 
personnel, few students used the library. The 
scarcity of filmstrips, records, slides, tapes, 
and other materials vital to a Resource Cen
ter added to the problem. 

38 

A new feature in Westport's Resource Center is the se
lection of paperback books. Many new books were received 
and available for the students' use. 

Early in 1971, 1rs. Jeanne Farrand, the 
librarian, department heads, and 1 1r. Curtis, 
met with representatives from the central of
fice to discuss plans for modernizing and en
larging the library. In May, 1972, school 
representatives met with Mrs. Mamie Neal, 
the Director of Library Services, to investi
gate the possible space for a larger library. 

The group's final decision was that the 
new Resource Center would need new shelving 
and furniture, sound-proof ceiling and floors, 
audio-visual materials, more books, and a 
larger staff of library personel. The group 
sent a written proposal to the central office 
requesting these items; and, under Title II of 
the Elementary and Secondary Education Acts, 
we received books and al1dio-visual materials. 



Students Well 

The sound-proofing will be installed in the 
foreseeable future. 

A modern Resource Center was important 
for several reasons . It was essential if the 
curriculum was to give depth and enrichment 
and provide for the diverse talents , interests, 
and needs of students . It had to accommodate 
individual differences . The habit of reading a 
broad variety of material was limited until a 
modern Resource Center was provided. Above 
all, students were able to consider the library 
as a friend . 

Mr. Carlos Biggs, assistant librarian, handles the li
brary's record;. 

Peggy Henry (LEFT) and Linda Rozenblit assist Mrs. 
Farrand in the library. 

39 



Stickney, Woodward Serve 

FRO TROW: lberta Miller, Ann Peharda, Velda Coulter, ' ttie Collins, Annie Erlandson, Marjorie Freidenurg, 
Violet War n, Tressie Mae Perkins. BACK ROW: 'orma Stickney, Elnore Giddings, Delores S ott, C thrin Schneid r, 
Gertrude Hoelzel , Charlie Jackson, Eula Hursi , Edna Evans, Carl Willians, Ed Stickney, Bertha Harris. 

40 

Cafeteria Manager 
orma Stickney 

Alberta Miller and Gertrude 
Hoelzel work to keep our cafe
teria clean. 

Buildin" Manager 
Harry Woodward 



Students Well 

James Riegel 

Robert Anderson Fred Sims 

Antta Hannon 

Howard Lewis 

Otis Saunders John Stevens 

Lorenza Odum 







44 

Cassandra Capelton Lead 

Vice-president 
Tom Meek 

Treasurer 
Kenton Lmdley 

President 
Cassandra Capelton 

Secretary 
Janet McClure 

Sergeant-at- anns 
William Woodruff 



The Class Of 77 

Brenda 
Alcanter 

Mark 
Anderson 

Toni 
Blanford 

Margaret 
Alex 

Lillian 
Allen 

Rosie Lee 
Anderson 

Roy 
Beard 

Janice 
Blaylock 

Dwayne 
Allen 

!delle 
Alonzi 

Stacy 
Baker 

Gregory 
Belcher 

Sammy 
Bolder 

Alex 
Anderson 

Carmen 
Bell 

Eva 
Allen 

Eric 
Anderson 

Judy 
Banks 

Valerie 
Bentley 

Matt 
Brazeal 

Jackie 
Allen 

Fredrick 
Anderson 

Jill 
Barber 

Gloria 
Bernal 

Brad 
Brenner 

Susie 
Adams 

Dean 
Beamer 

Joyce 
Brown 

45 



Robert 
Campbell 

·oreen 
Crutchfield 

46 

Sheena 
Bryant 

Patricia 
Cann 

Anna 
Conchola 

Robert 
Davis 

Kenneth 
Elliott 

Larris 
Burnett 

Linda 
Cantu 

Alphonso 
Cooper 

Shirley 
Del ado 

Lori 
Ely 

DeVinney Serves On 

Ella 
Butler 

Bill 
Cow hick 

Laura 
Embry 

Victoria 
Calderon 

Cassandra 
Capel ton 

Rosa 
Cox 

Dion 
DeVinney 

Rhonda 
Emery 

Lisa 
Calderone 

·ancy 
Cochero 

Dertra 
Craddox 

Kit 
Dunlap 

Bradley 
Enloe 

Cynthia 
Cole 

Emmett 
Dunn 



The Business Collllllittee 

Debbie 
Fiel& 

Ronnie 
Grayson 

Diana 
Hagan 

Charles 
Finch 

Roy 
Gaddy 

Rhonda 
Gearing 

Karline 
Griffith 

Sherman 
Hampton 

Charles 
Fisher 

Janet 
Garcia 

Leah 
Gillespie 

Barbara 
Growney 

Clinton 
Handley 

Phyllis 
Garcia 

Debbte 
Gomez 

Tony 
Fisher 

Raymond 
Garcia 

tichael 
Gonzalez 

Steve 
Fonder 

Susan 
Garcia 

Robbe 
Gray 

Brian 
French 

Dion De Vinney chats with Mr. Roark. 



48 

Shirley 
Hatten 

Richard 
Holl<er 

Vanessa 
Howlett 

Robert 
Hardy 

Christine 
I-ta yes 

Lesley 
Hess 

Terry 
Houtchens 

Vicki 
Inness 

Roark Works Diligently 

,t 
l \ : ~ 

Karen 
Harper 

Ricky 
Hayes 

Thomas 
Hewitt 

Leslie 
Howard 

Wilma 
Jackson 

Larry 
Harris 

Otha 
Higgins 

Patricia 
Harrison 

Linda 
Hayslip 

Christin 
Hilsinger 

Deanna 
Hart 

Vernon 
Heim 

Carolyn 
Hitze 

Leonard 
Hernandez 

Tina Kinney discusses history with Mr. Roark . 



With Eighth Graders 

Phyllis 
Jeffrey 

Forrest 
Kennard 

Kenton 
Lindley 

.Barry 
Johnson 

Donald 
Jones 

Claude 
Kinard 

Jackie 
Kuhn 

Robert 
Littrell 

Ted 
Johnson 

Matthew 
Jones 

Linda 
King 

Attila 
Kyles 

Florence 
Lopez 

Sherrel 
Jones 

Jeff 
Lan ley 

Cedric 
Jon s 

Mary 
Joy 

Lisa Renee 
Kin 

Ramona 
Lawson 

Gloria 
Lovelace 

David 
Jones 

David 
Keever 

Tina 
Kinney 

Anthony 
Lewis 

Sandra 
Lyle 

Debra 
Jones 

Tim 
Kuehne 

Dennis 
Mayberry 

49 



50 

Linda 
1artinez 

Laura 
Mendenhall 

Cedric 
Mack 

An ela 
Mason 

Barbara 
McDonald 

Nancy 
Mendenhall 

Kathy 
Miller 

Ronnie 
Magdaleno 

Linda 
Mason 

Roselyn 
McGaw in 

Elizabeth 
Mendoza 

Jerome 
Milton 

John 
1aier 

Brenda 
McGinnis 

Stephen 
Montgomery 

Curtis Welcoine 

Marjorie 
Martin 

Carmen 
1athis 

Mike 
McGrath 

Joe 
Metcalf 

Rickie 
Montoya 

Thoma 
Martin 

Janet 
McClure 

Tom 
Meek 

J. Hugh 
Metcalf 

Gene 
Morris 

Gwendolyn 
McDaniel 

Debbie 
Miller 



Eighth Graders 

Ronald 
Morrow 

Mary 
Pickett 

Peggy 
Porter 

Steward 
Cushon 

Evelyn 
O'Dell 

Wanora 
Patterson 

Debbie 
Pitts 

Loretta 
Reed 

Florence 
Looney 

Sheila 
Parks 

Boris 
Peharda 

Loretha 
Porter 

Calvin 
Richardson 

Raymond 
Parksey 

Daniel 
Perkins 

Janice 
evels 

Scott 
Parsley 

Irving 
Perkins 

Michael 
Nimrod 

Lenora 
Patterson 

Steven 
Phillips 

Angela 
orris 

Mr. Curtis addresses audience at ei hth grade orientation. 

51 



52 

Rosemary 
Robleado 

Claudie 
Sellars 

James 
Singleton 

Lester 
Riley 

Cecilia 
Rodriguez 

aomi 
Russell 

Terri 
Shirley 

L. J . 
Singleton 

Election Year Proves To Be 

Doris 
Rivers 

Victoria 
Rodri uez 

1aria Cielo 
Saenz 

Tony 
Simmons 

Michael 
Skinner 

Arettia 
Roberson 

Guy 
Sandridge 

Edward 
Robinson 

Debra 
Rolli 

Newell 
Satterwhite 

Wanda 
Robinson 

Harold 
Ross 

Steve 
Satterwhite 

Glenn 
Rus~en 

Eighth grade elections seem interesting to (LEFT TO 
RIGHT): Debbie Gomez, Phyllis Garcia, Lori Ely, Boris 
Peharda, David ]one , Richard Williams. 



Interesting To Eighth Graders 

Rhonda 
Slonik r 

Tina 
Tabor 

ancy 
Vanmeter 

Mark 
Smith 

John 
Stock 

Felita 
Taylor 

Terry 
Tinoco 

lynn 
Vassi 

Steven 
Spear 

Chad 
Stewart 

Hazel 
Thomas 

Mario 
Torres 

Victor 
Vasquez 

Tam ra 
Stueven 

Mary 
Trejo 

Diane 
Steele 

Shawn 
Swerin er 

Michael 
Thomas 

Donald 
Truox 

Pamela 
Veach 

Anita 
Stevenson 

Thomas 
Taaffe 

Clifford 
Thompson 

Stanley 
Truesdell 

Carmen 
Vera 

David 
Stock 

Paula 
Thompson 

Richard 
Villarreal 

53 



54 

Mike 
Watson 

Richard 
Williams 

Pearlene 
Wade 

Curtis 
Webb 

Leroy 
Wilkerson 

Karen 
Woldruff 

Eddie 
Wright 

Ronald 
Wade 

Harold 
West 

Clarence 
Williams 

Fred 
Woodley 

Brian 
Young 

Yvette 
Warren 

Leila 
Williams 

De on 
Young 

a than 
Washington 

Karen 
West 

Leola 
Williams 

William 
Woodruff 

Yolanda 
Zollar 

Counselors 

Michael 
Watson 

1aurice 
West 

Ralph 
Williams 

Lawrence 
Wren 

Alicia 
Gutierrez 

Joseph 
Wheeler 

Benita 
Wright 



Help Students 

Larry 
Harris 

Sherrel 
Jones 

Ricky 
Lemm 

Carol 
Willis 

The Eighth Grade class was one of the most 
spirited classes at Westport this year . 
The great "CLASS OF '77" was very active 
in many school activities including the Home
corning Parade, Christmas Baskets, Adoption 
of an orphan at Christmas, and other 
activities . 

For the first time eighth grade elections 
were held early in the fall instead of during 
the spring so the class could participate in 
more school functions . 

Also this year the old concept of "Com
mon Learnings" was abolished and our new 
schedule was divided into history sections 
taught by 1rs . Ray and 11r . Roark and the 
English bloc taught by Mrs . Farris and 11r. 
Austin . 

The Eighth Grade class remained under 
the sponsorship of 1r. Roark and it flourished 
as in the past. 

Mr. Short, counselor, helps Orlando 'elson with eighth 
grade problems. 

Gwen McDaniels min les with many puzzled ei hth graders at orientation. 

55 



56 

Vice-President 
Quita Tutt 

Treasurer 
Clarice Williams 

President 
Cynthia Finch 

Class Elect 

Secretary 
Christi Sabin 

Sgt. at Arms 
Cherie Brisco 



Five Officers 

Jennie 
Aber 

Ern etta 
Anderson 

Treavor 
Beard 

Merl 
Ab r 

Blondie 
Allen 

Mary 
Anderson 

Joe 
Barner 

Arthur 
Beasley 

Regina 
Adams 

Mary 
Alvarez 

Michael 
n elo 

leon 
Barner 

Karen 
Beeson 

leAnne 
Ames 

Danny 
Barnett 

Rafael 
Alaniz 

Cheryl A. 
Anderson 

Don 
shworth 

Jim 
Bessent 

Ca sie 
Beitling 

liz 
Alcanter 

Cheryl Y. 
Anderson 

Annette 
Baker 

Cherlyn 
Battles 

Cedric 
Belcher 

Pat 
Alcanter 

Ozie 
Banks 

Harry 
Bentley 

57 



58 

1aggie 
Brenson 

1arla 
Burnes 

Sharon 
Betti 

Cherie 
Brisco 

Roy 
Brown 

Anna 
Butler 

Marsha 
Carr 

Freshmen Learn To Work 

D bra 
Bock 

Johnny 
Brook 

Vicl< y 
Brown 

orine 
Ca e 

Arthur 
Castellano 

Randy 
Bod dart 

Antonio 
Bruce 

Mark 
Castilleja 

Edwin 
Borja 

nn 
Brown 

Dian 
Buchanan 

iels 
Camerillo 

John 
Castro 

Rich rd 
Br nner 

James 
Brown 

Sheila 
Bucheneau 

Dwayne 
Cann 

Dale 
Chandler 

Linda 
Brown 

Gilbert 
Cantu 



With Their Hands 

Andrew 
Christin 

Terry 
Deloney 

Willie 
Dilworth 

Milton 
Clark 

PJ as 
Crowder 

Frederick 
Davis 

Ivory 
Desper 

Annetta 
Dority 

Patty 
Corbett 

Carl 
Cuff 

Hany 
Davis 

Linda 
Dickey 

Larry 
Dotson 

There a 
Curtis 

fichael 
Davis 

Diane 
Craddock 

Robert 
Daniels 

Larry 
Delgado 

Rhonda 
Craddock 

Derrick 
Davis 

iaria 
Delgado 

David 
Crank 

Ivory Desper looks on as .'vir. John Heinz instructs. 

59 



60 

Michael 
Dunn 

Regi 
Fluellen 

Pam 
Foster 

Elza 
Dozier 

Steve 
Dunn 

Carolyn 
Fisher 

Michael 
Ford 

Linda 
Franklin 

Barbara 
Driskell 

Jeff 
Ellis 

Tony 
Fitchett 

Rickey 
Ford 

Diane 
Frazier 

Freshmen Work 

Juanita 
Dumas 

Bill 
Fitzgerald 

Dennis 
Dunn 

Brenda 
Emol) 

Derrick 
Fitzpatrick 

Diana 
Dunn 

Kim 
Evinger 

Shirley 
Floyd 

Cindy 
Finch 

Marilyn Bryant, freshmen coun elor, discusses a problem with 
Anthony Gardn r. 



Achieve New Goals 

Judy 
Fratier 

Mary 
Gonzales 

Mik 
Hernandez 

Bobby 
Gann 

Edna 
Gatlin 

Melody 
Gordon 

Alfred 
Harris 

Marian 
Higgin 

Alfred 
Garcia 

Paula 
Gatlin 

Eugene 
Graves 

Juanita 
Hawkins 

Mike 
Hitze 

Debra 
Gibson 

Maria 
Hayden 

Mike 
Garcia 

Russell 
Goldman 

Jacqueline 
Gray 

Kenneth 
Heller 

1elissia 
Horwedel 

Tony 
Gardner 

Carolina 
Gonzales 

Lupe 
Guzman 

Robert 
Henderson 

Paul 
Hous 

Francis 
Garza 

Vickey 
Hafner 

Curtis 
Howlett 

61 



62 

Darryl 
Jackson 

Julious 
Kaeding 

Lena 
Hudson 

Fannie 
Jackson 

Theodis 
Johnson 

Chuck 
Keever 

Joe 
King 

Linda 
Hudson 

Terrie 
Jackson 

Brenda 
Jones 

Beverly 
Kelly 

Mark 
King 

Tim 
Huffman 

Carolyn 
Jones 

Susan 
Klinginsmith 

Freshtnen Enjoy 

Edward 
Hutcheson 

Karen 
Jeffrey 

Glenda 
Jones 

Charles 
Kennedy 

Peter 
Kreitler 

Barbara 
Jackson 

Aaron 
Johnson 

Gloria 
Jones 

Peter 
Kennedy 

Gary 
Lemm 

Howard 
Johnson 

Patricia 
Kindred 



ROTC 

Lydia 
Lloyd 

Carolyn 
Maxwell 

Raymond 
1cFadden 

Brad 
Lon~ 

Rosella 
Lopez 

Peggy 
Magee 

Marilyn 
1axwell 

Robert 
McGowan 

John 
Long moor 

Ex cell 
Lovelace 

1elody 
Marple 

1ichael 
1cDaniel 

Joseph 
1eek 

Susan 
Lutjen 

Augustus 
Martin 

David 
Lopez 

Vaungretchel 
Mack 

Kim 
Martin 

Hop 
Lopez 

Michael 
1adrigal 

Walter 
Martin 

Cadet Corporal Percy Dean outfits 
freshman Cadet Melvin Porter. 

Regina 
Lopez 

63 



64 

1anuel 
Mendoza 

Leigh Ann 
inemire 

St anley 
Ortez 

Brett 
Blades 

Larry 
1erritt 

Tammi 
Mitchell 

Mary 
Oliver 

Carlton 
Osby 

St ve 
Carillo 

Rita 
1ezins 

Kevin 
1orris 

Jim 
Olson 

John 
Pacheco 

Debra 
Crockett 

Anthony 
Montoya 

Freshinen Look 

Marcie 
Meek 

Gregg 
1iller 

Mona 
1yles 

, 

Tina 
Meek 

Marilyn 
1itchell 

Harvey 
ash 

Ramona 
Mitchell 

Jolene Shannon and Mary Higgins work on tomorrow's lessons. 



award The Future 

Maria 
Pacheco 

Jeffrey 
Pittman 

Cindy 
Quiroz 

Michael 
Paige 

Edward 
Perez 

Sylvester 
Porchia 

Zeno 
Powell 

Linda 
Rainsbar er 

Joe 
Pari sse 

Steve 
Phelps 

Melvin 
Porter 

Annette 
Powers 

Phillip 
Ramirez 

Anita 
Phillips 

Greg 
Preston 

larry 
Parsley 

Dorthy 
Phillips 

Tyrone 
Porter 

Renard 
Purnell 

Raul 
Ramirez 

Carolyn 
Payton 

Wendell 
Pickett 

Suzy 
Porterfield 

Marcelo 
Quinones 

Carolyn 
Ramsour 

Dallas 
Percival 

Ferris 
Potts, Jr. 

Carol 
Reliford 

65 



66 

Sheila 
Richardson 

John 
Rogers 

Jeri 
Renshaw 

Michael 
Riggs 

Michael 
Robinson 

Jeanette 
Rollie 

Alan 
Sa mer 

Raymond 
Rhodes 

Tony 
Rivera 

Mike 
Roble ado 

Mike 
Rose 

Becky 
Sampson 

Study Habits Prove 

Sherry 
R1ce 

Cynthia 
Roby 

Debra 
Santilli an 

Julie 
Richardson 

Andy 
Rizzo 

David 
Rodriguez 

Nancy 
Russell 

Mary 
Schuck 

lonnie 
Richardson 

Sherry 
Roark 

Frances 
Rodriguez 

Christi 
Sabin 

Christine 
Seese 

Reggie 
Robins 

Gloria 
Saenz 



To Be Helpful 

Dorthy 
Self 

Tina 
Tattershall 

Cecilia 
Terreros 

Paula 
Sexton 

Edward 
Sim 

Jerome 
Steele 

Thomas 
Taylor 

Greta 
Thompson 

Anna 
Shakleford 

Anthony 
Smith 

Vernon 
Stewart 

George 
Tennyson 

James 
Thompson 

George 
Smith 

Ellen 
Stock 

Jolene 
Shannon 

Victor 
Smith 

Rocky 
Tabor 

Martin 
Sharkey 

Dueldyn 
Stapleton 

Alberta 
Tapp 

Brian Oswald displays good study habits. 

James 
Shumpert 

67 



Quit a 
Tutt 

Debra 
Washington 

68 

Gloria 
White 

Richard 
Leach 

Clarence 
Vanzant 

Donny 
Villalobos 

Helen 
Webb 

Ivy 
Whitmire 

Jim 
Thornton 

Mary 
Vera 

Arthur 
Wade 

linda 
Wheaton 

Clarice 
Williams 

Willie 
Townsend 

Carl 
Wardley 

Pat 
Trudell 

Fernando 
Vergara 

Dawn 
Warren 

'7 4 Leads 

Charles 
Truman 

Nubia 
Vergara 

Kenneth 
Warren 

Debbie 
Viebrock 

Lydia Lloyd and William Maurer read extra literature in class . 



The Way 

Earl 
Williams 

George A. 
Williams 

Jeny 
Winton 

Vivian 
Wyatt 

Maxine 
Williams 

James 
Worland 

Miss Tidwell discusses an English problem 
with Candy Rohm. 

Hany 
Young 

louise 
Worland 

Roger 
Williams 

Susan 
Young 

Clem 
Wright 

Thomas 
Williams 

Debarah 
Wyatt 

Juan 
Zollar 

Rodger 
Winser 

The freshman class claimed the largest 
number of students again this year . Mr . 
Davis continued as freshman sponsor. 

The students displayed enthusiasm and 
class spirit in collections for class members 
and their relatives when it was needed as well 
as sales for different school projects. 

Athletics played an important part in the 
lives of this group . Freshmen were involved 
in football , basketball, and track. 

69 



70 

Vice President 
Estelle Cavazos 

Sophon1ores Elect Elaine 

President 
Elaine King 

Treasurer 
David Pierschbacher 

Secretary 
Ratnamala Cupta 



King As Leader 

Alberta 
Adams 

Charlence 
Brenson 

Stella 
Cavazos 

Carolyn 
Adams 

Tony 
Batrez 

Darrelyn 
Brown 

David 
Cage 

Max 
Childers 

Mathew 
Alvarado 

Ron 
Beaman 

Melinda 
Bryant 

Manual 
Camerilla 

Stephanie 
Chism 

Rahn 
Bolton 

Jose 
Cantu 

John 
Alvarez 

Michelle 
Bradford 

Ricky 
Buggs 

Robert 
Carpenter 

Steve 
Chism 

Gloria 
Anderson 

Tracy 
Brenner 

Chuck 
Burger 

Steve 
Carrillo 

Bruce 
Christin 

Joyce 
Barber 

Mary 
Byrd 

Bruce 
Click 

71 



Pat 
Crank 

Edwinna 
Fitzpatrick 

72 

Edith 
Coleman 

Debra 
Crockett 

Tony 
Dilworth 

Fifel 
Fluellen 

Ruben 
Garcia 

Terri 
Conley 

Robert 
Cruse 

Rude ana 
Downey 

Martin 
Freeman 

Reginald 
Gibson 

Joe 
Cosgrove 

Felix 
Duran 

Linda 
Gomez 

Rufus 
Covington 

Lucy 
Delgado 

Gregio 
Duran 

Mary 
French 

Hector 
Gonzales 

'75 Does Its 

Her be 
Conroy 

Kyna 
Deloney 

Vicki 
Finch 

Linda 
Garcia 

Stephen 
Graf 

Barbara 
Denson 

s. 
Garcia 



Share In Activities 

Ronnie 
Gray 

Rosa 
Hill 

Robert 
Hopkins 

Kathy 
Growney 

Robert 
Harris 

Marvin 
Hayes 

Ricky 
Hill 

Kenny 
Hoy 

Michelle 
Guerra 

Gary 
Harden 

Eric 
Heller 

Ronald 
Hodges 

Janie 
Hubbard 

Vicki 
Harrison 

John 
Helm 

Mala 
Gupta 

Ruby 
Hatten 

Anita 
Hernandez 

Javier 
Gutierrez 

Jim 
Hayden 

Don 
Hernandez 

Frank 
Hamilton 

Helen Gonzalez explains a float problem to Loretta 
Pecina. 



Terri 
Jenkins 

Forrest 
Kennedy 

74 

Elaine 
King 

Ira 
Hudson 

James 
Johnson 

Regina 
Jones 

Florence 
Kinard 

Carl 
Kizine 

Charles 
Huffman 

Malcolm 
Johnson 

Rodney 
Jones 

Charlene 
King 

Mark 
Wunder lick 

Sophoinores Reach Fo 

Robert 
Hullinger 

Richard. 
Joy 

Rosemary 
Jackson 

Vivian 
Johnson 

Barbara 
Juarez 

Sharon 
Jenkins 

Darrell 
Jones 

Pam 
Kelly 

Dudley 
Jones 

Unda Newton and Vendetta Turner do their history assignment. 



Higher Learning 

Zelda 
Kyles 

Anita 
Manning 

Karen 
McDonald 

Karen 
Laden 

Clarissa 
Lovelace 

Anita 
Margo 

Claude 
Mathews 

Larry 
McDonald 

Sam 
Lamartina 

Vickie 
Lumby 

David 
1arshall 

Rosalyn 
Mathis 

Martha 
McFarland 

Candice 
Lyle 

Terry 
Mayfield 

Mike 
Leeper 

David 
Mabery 

Sheryl 
Martin 

Rodney 
1cCay 

Vickie 
Mcintosh 

Denise 
Lewis 

Larse 
Mack 

Karen 
1ashburn 

Steve 
1cCullen 

Mark 
1cLinden 

Mike 
Lopp 

James 
1athews 

Mark 
Me Teal 

75 



76 

Caron 
Moss 

Kenneth 
Percival 

Charles 
Mejia 

Charlene 
Murphy 

Teny 
Paige 

Anita 
Perez 

George 
Poole 

Melody L. 
Mendenhall 

Albert 
elson 

Valentina 
Papanikalau 

Lewis 
Perkins 

Jean 
Ragsdale 

Sophomores Begin 

Valvita 
Merritt 

Danny 
Parisse 

Ruby 
Ramirez 

Frank 
Mitchel 

Melinda 
elson 

Annette 
Parker 

Bonnie 
Phelps 

Dale 
Randolph 

Debbie 
Moore 

Linda 
ewton 

Loretta 
Pecina 

David 
Pierschbacker 

Cynthia 
Reed 

Donnie 
Osby 

~ 
Jeffrey 
Pittman 



Involvem.ent 

Gene 
Reese 

Leah 
Russell 

Deborah 
Saunders 

Dennise 
Richardson 

Glenn 
Rodekohr 

Craig 
Rollins 

Robert 
Salazar 

Tom 
Schwaig 

Robert 
Riggs 

Christine 
Rodriquez 

Bernadette 
Rosborough 

Sam 
Salvadore 

John 
Sellars 

Rita 
Rodriquez 

Randy 
Rosenbaum 

Guadalupe 
Rivera 

Marlon 
Rogers 

Gregory 
Ruff 

Tony 
Rizzo 

Rosilyn 
Rogers 

Jaime 
Ruiz 

Cherri 
Robinson 

David Mabery, Leah Russell, Dorries Williams, and Terri Jenkins rap 
about Westport happenings. 

77 



78 

Mable 
Smith 

Cindy 
Thompson 

Robert 
Tolle 

Harold 
Sexton 

Linda 
Snapp 

Joyce 
Stovall 

Fred 
Thorton 

Mitch 
Tomkins 

Alex 
Sharp 

ick 
Spencer 

Steve 
Sturgeon 

Richard 
Tinoco 

Vendetta 
Turner 

Sophomores Strive 

Darrick 
Shelton 

Robert 
Swartz 

Margaret 
Sime 

Pamela 
Stevenson 

Twila 
Tabor 

Donna 
Skinner 

Billy 
Stock 

Kenneth 
Taylor 

Lisa 
Stock 

Linda ewton discovers another locker rip-off. 



For Good TLmes 

Anna 
Valdivia 

Brenda 
Williams 

Rosie 
Wunnicke 

Jennifer 
Vankirk 

Dartagnan 
Warren 

Carla 
Williams 

Mike 
Wyatt 

Bruce 
Young 

, 

Pamela 
Viegor 

Gary 
Watts 

Dorries 
Williams 

Steven 
Wyatt 

Frances 
Webb 

Ronald 
Villalobos 

Charles 
West 

Theresa 
Willis 

Gloria 
Wade 

Fred 
Wilkinson 

Deborah 
Wiseman 

Karen 
Wallace 

Carolyn 
Woodruff 

Sophomore candidates for election in 1972-
73 were few. With four elected sophomore 
officers to carry out class business, sopho
more obligations were met head-on . These 
four officers worked diligently to become ac
tive in Westport student affairs. They proved 
to be a true representative body of their sopho
more class. 

In accordance with tradition these officers 
strived in support of their Christmas orphan . 
The 1972-73 sophomore class exp rience 
proved one important fact to these officers-
politics is an up- hill battle and hard work . 
They were courageously looking forward to 
their junior year and more fruitful days . 

79 



80 

Vice-President 
Helen Gonzalez 

Treasurer 
LaDonna Brotherton 

President 
Miriam Russell 

Mirialll Russell 

Secretary 
Kathy Sievers 

Sgt. at Arms 
Mary Villa 



Does It Again 

Don 
Abell 

Bessie 
Blanford 

Rebecca 
Castilleja 

Benjamin 
Alcanter 

Dennis 
Beebe 

Carl 
Bolbecker 

Frank 
Brown 

Joy 
Chandler 

Yvonne 
Andy 

Sharon 
Beeson 

Carl 
Bomar 

Betty 
Buchenau 

Linda 
Chism 

Paul 
Beitling 

Mary 
Butler 

Edna 
Ballew 

Andrews on 
Belcher 

Joan 
Brennan 

Andrall 
Byrd 

Paulette 
Collins 

Wilhemina 
Ballew 

Clifford 
Bell 

Jay 
Brenner 

Yvonne 
Cann 

Vanessa 
Cox 

David 
Beebe 

La Donna 
Brotherton 

Carlotta 
Craddock 

81 



82 

Janice 
Davis 

Mike 
Dinwiddie 

Ronnie 
Criss 

John 
Davis 

Percy 
Dean 

Sandra 
Dority 

Debbie 
Ely 

Patrick 
Cronin 

Jolmell 
Davis 

Yolanda 
Delgado 

Diana 
Dotson 

Estelle 
Epperson 

Juniors Find TLme 

Beth 
Cummings 

Cedric 
DiAmparo 

Gerald 
Farnan 

Roy 
Curtis 

Michael 
Davis 

Chris 
Dille 

Gwen 
Draper 

Dana 
Feld 

Marie 
DiSilva 

Sabrina 
Davis 

Michael 
Dilworth 

Marilyn 
Dwm 

Janice 
Ferrell 

Yolanda 
Davis 

Peggy 
Elliot 



To Relax 

Thomas 
Fincham 

Michael 
Gray 

Jory 
Hansen 

Chester 
Flynn 

Rosalinda 
Garcia 

Helen 
Gonzalez 

Mike 
Hagan 

Paris 
Hart 

Ronald 
Ford 

Steve 
Gilyard 

Tom 
Gonzales 

Herb 
Handson 

James 
Hatten 

Emanuel 
Gomez 

Hatty 
Gordan 

Steve 
Foster 

Manuel 
Gomez 

Eddie 
Goss 

Monty 
Freeman 

Consuelo 
Gonzalez 

Jacquada 
Gray 

Paul 
Gaines 

Marsha Holliday, varsity cheerleader, enjoys leisure 
time. 

83 



Zennell 
Higgins 

Rose Marie 
Hudson 

84 

Arnold 
Isaacs 

Diana 
Hayslip 

Lena 
Hill 

Don 
Holden 

Howard 
Hullinger 

Roger 
Jacks 

Junior Practices Business 

Della 
Hernandez 

Mike 
Hill 

Marsha 
Holliday 

Andrea 
Humfeld 

Jessie 
Jackson 

Michael 
Herrera 

Alana 
Horwedel 

Annita 
Higgins 

James 
Hitze 

Tommy 
House 

• 

Zelda 
Higgins 

Mike 
Hochstedler 

Milverta 
Hoy 

Barbara 
Hoffman 

Kathy White works diligently to improve her typing 
abilities. 



Skills For The Future 

Tony 
Jenkins 

Robert 
Keaton 

Janet 
Maddox 

~ 
~ ..... 

Sheila 
Johns 

Dwayne 
jones 

Frank 
Kenney 

James 
Leigh 

Steven 
Madrigal 

Howard 
Johnson 

Ernest 
Jones 

Ray 
Kinard 

Phyllis 
Lemm 

Jerry 
Mapes 

Steven 
Jones 

Mark 
Lewis 

James 
Johnson 

Jack 
Kaeding 

Diane 
King 

Sonya 
Lopez 

Deborah 
Marney 

David 
Jones 

Teresa 
Kaiser 

John 
Langley 

Larse 
Mack 

Mike 
1artin 

Donita 
Jones 

Charles 
Leeper 

Michael 
Martin 

85 



Ora 
McCallop 

86 

Pat 
Min a 

Rosalinda 
Martinez 

Gary 
McClinden 

Carl 
McKenzie 

Sandra 
Montgomery 

Gregory 
Perkins 

Pamela 
Massey 

Georgeanna 
McClure 

Jerome 
McKenzie 

Gloria 
Morales 

George 
Pi burn 

Robert 
Matheny 

Jackie 
Mealy 

Willie 
Pittman 

Juniors Choose 

Larry 
Mathews 

Lam ell 
McDonald 

Cynthia 
1eek 

John 
Park 

George 
Poole 

Linda 
May 

Roger 
McGee 

Phil 
Miller 

Jodi 
Parsley 

Marilyn 
Porter 

Cathy 
Mcintyre 

Diane 
Pederson 



Business Com.m.ittee 

Frances 
Potts 

Rosilyn 
Rogers 

I.inda 
Rosenblit 

Lonnie 
Purnell 

James 
Redmond 

Melvin 
Richardson 

Senita 
Rogers 

Miriam 
Russell 

Joe 
Ramirez 

Harry 
Reed 

Lupe 
Rivera 

Diana 
Rollins 

Carlos 
Salazar 

Janice 
Reed 

Tony 
Rizzo 

I.itha 
Randolph 

Arthurine 
Reliford 

Becky 
Roark 

Anita 
Reaves 

Shelly 
Rice 

John 
Rodriguez 

Yolanda Delgado and Ora McCallop 
served on the business committee. 

Danny 
Reber 

87 



Robert 
Siemens 

Matthias 
Stu even 

Tom 
Tattershall 

88 

Beverly 
Scott 

Kathy 
Sievers 

Nick 
Spencer 

Keith 
Sutherlin 

Karen 
Taylor 

Terrie 
Scott 

Norman 
Sime 

Jack 
Stewart 

Anthony 
Swopes 

Frank 
Trejo 

John 
Seese 

Daniel 
Stippich 

Helen 
Sexton 

Chequita 
Simpson 

Vicki 
Stock 

Mr. Nelso 

Peggy 
Sexton 

Gary 
Skinner 

Joe 
Straws 

Beverly 
Smith 

The junior class proved to be one of the 
most spirited classes in Westport. Though 
they had much competition, they won the Spirit 
Week trophy. The juniors excelled in all ac
tivities . 1any of our sports superstars were 
juniors and showed much incentive for next 
year . Their sponsoring of the prom displayed 
good organization and showed much respect for 
their guests. The class of '74 exhibited many 
traits of well- rounded individuals which pre
pared them for their senior year . 



Coininends Juniors 

Cheryl 
Turner 

Kathtyn 
White 

LaSonja 
Wren 

Robert 
Vance 

Louis 
Ward 

James 
Wilcher 

Leola 
Williams 

LaTonya 
Wren 

Mary 
Villa 

Rita 
Weathers 

Penny 
Wilcoxen 

Marvin 
Nilliams 

Bonnie 
Wright 

Earl 
Weaver 

Dean 
Willis 

Catherine 
Wade 

Linda 
Webb 

Alonzo 
Williams 

Anita 
Wilson 

Lydia 
Wunnicke 

Cynthia 
Walker 

Lola 
Webb 

John 
Wilkinson 

Charlotte 
Woodruff 

Mike 
Wyatt 

, 

Sharon 
Walker 

Frances 
Williams 

Alice 
Zollar 

9 







Learning Pays For 

FIRST ROW (LEFT TO RIGHT): Cheryl Smith, Caroline Richart, Susan Hayslip, Mary Ramirez, Marsha Baxter, Eva 
Juarez, Robin Alonzo. SECOND ROW (LEFT TO RIGHT): Steven Bland, David Beebe, Olden Johnson, Ronald Crews, Jerry 
Mack, Bryce Womble, Angel Aviles. THIRD ROW (LEFT TO RIGHT): Vau hn Stewart, Roger Hill, Dennis Young, Ronald 
Ramsour, Daniel Reber, Randy Cox. 

FIRST ROW (LEFT TO RIGHT): Jerome Mapes, Carl Bolbecker, Peter Mitchell, Judy Snoderly, Virgil L. Blaine, instructor. 
SECOND ROW (LEFT TO RIGHT): Daniel Stippich, Terry Milsap, Myrtle Ford, Kevin Fetters. 

92 



COE Students 

FIRST ROW (LEFT TO RIGHT): Cathy Hinson, Barbara 
Guerra. SECO D ROW (LEFT TO RIGHT): Shirley Hitze, 
Shirley Kyles. 

The COE, Co-operative Occupational Ed
ucation program was a joint effort between the 
school, and business and industry to provide 
young people an opportunity to discover their 
vocational interests and to develop a degree 
of occupational proficiency by performing 
real work in business and industry. 

Students, while on the job, were bona fide 
employees and had to assume the duties and 
responsibilities of regular workers . 

However, learning not earning, was the 
primary objective of the program. 

Southwestern Bell Telephone Co. continued 
to sponsor the LEAP program. 1rs. Carlotta 
C. 1ason, Mr . Virgil L. Blaine, and Mr. 
Fred 1arschel of Southwestern Bell Co. were 
co-ordinators of the program. 

FIRST ROW (LEFT TO RIGHT): Dou las Mills, Mike Corbett, Franklin Trejo, Cecilia Perez. SECOND ROW (LEFT TO 
RIGHT): Jame Growney, James Dwm, Hector Gurza, Diane Williams, Erma Falls. THIRD ROW (LEFT TO RIGHT): 
Henry Lancaster, Sandra McDonald, Michelle Lewis, John Seese, Victor Rounds. 

93 



94 

DUANE MILLER PORTRAYS 

\ 
FIRST ROW: Marsha Holliday, James Leigh, David Pierschbacher, SECO D ROW: Steve Jones, Gary 
McLinden, Charles West, Karen Beeson, Louise Worland, Eric French . THIRD ROW: Kathy Growney, 
Jack Stewart, Sherry Rice, Debra Gibson. FOURTH ROW: John Castro, Ricky Ford, Kevin Morris . 
FIFTH ROW: Pleas Crowder, Mike McKinley , Mark Wilson, David Jones, Alex Sharp, Rodney McKay, 
Fred Wilkinson, Steve Madrigal, John Wilkinson, Heber Holliday, Drum Major. 

Members of the band anxiously await the starting of the American 
Royal Parade. 

The band consisted of fifty-two 
dedicated musicians. 

The band performed at these 
functions: the Antioch Parade, (for 
which the band received a trophy); 
the American Royal Parade, during 
half time at football games, and 
at Bow and Horn meetings. Bow and 
Hom, the band's official club. 



THE MUSIC MAN 

FIRST ROW: Rosa Cox, Christi Sabin, Edie Coleman, Mary Ramiriz. SECO D ROW: Dorothy Self, 
Marcelo Quinones, Ronald Ford, Sharon Bettis, Effel Fluellen, Michelle Guerra, Frank Brown. THIRD 
ROW: Melinda Bryant, Majorette, Patty Crank, Kathy Sievers, Michael Hochstedler, Diane Pederson, Ken 
Russell, Anthony Swopes, Earl Weaver, Joseph Straws, Mr. Miller, Band Director. 

The band was directed by 
Duane Miller. Heber Holllday 
served his second year as Drum 
Major , and Melinda Bryant her 
second year as Majorette and 
first year as American Royal 
Feature Twirler. 

Jack Stewart and Kathy Growney prepare for the beginning 
of band class. 

95 



96 

WE BELIEVE 

FIRST ROW (LEFT TO RIGHT): Carmen Vera, Paula Thompson, Gene Morris, Darryl Jackson. SECOND 
ROW (LEFT TO RIGHT): Sammy Bolder, Mario Torres, Nancy Vanmeter, Marsha Carr, Nathaniel Wash
ington, Mr. \filler, Director. 

Beverly Scott and Cheryl Turner discuss plans 
for after class. 

SENIOR ORCHESTRA FIRST ROW (LEFT TO RIGHT) Robin 
Alonzo, Cheryl Anderson, Patty Corbett, Elizabeth Alcanter, 
Pauline Gonzalez. 



FIRST ROW (LEFT TO RIGHT): Judy Banks, Phylis Jeffery, Leah Gillespie, Carolyn Hitze, Mary Joy, Matthew Jones, Ken
ton Lindley. SECOND ROW (LEFT TO RIGHT): Matt Brazeal, Clifford Thompson, Jeff Langley, Steve Spear, Bill Cowhick, 
Barbara Growney, Dennu Mayberry, Mr. Miller. 

SECOND ROW (LEFT TO RIGHT): Cheryl Turner, Beverly Scott, 
Peter Kennedy, Cedric Diamparo, John Brooks, John Alvarez, 
George Piburn. 

The Semor Orchestra was composed of 
only eleven people this year. Although it 
was small m size, the enthusiasm and 
spirit surpassed that of many larger or
ganizations. 

This group included talented musicians 
whose skills were exhibited at Bow and 
Horn and P. T. A. meetings. 

Their director was Duane Miller. 

97 



WESTPORT COMES ALIVE 

SENIOR CHOIR (LEFT TO RIGHT): Mr. Don Mabbott, Director; Peggy Elliot, Brenda Smith, Joyce Stovall, Leah Russell, 
Randy Rosenbaum, Frank Kenny. SECOND ROW: Lydia Wunnicke, Rosemarie Wunnicke, Debbie Hoffman, Rebecca Castill
eja, Peggy Henry, Steve Gilyard, Mark Lewis, THIRD ROW: LaDonna Brotherton, Vicki Finch, Cindy Finch, Terri Dopp, 
Miriam Russell, Charles Thomas, Tom Garcia, Terry Mayfield, Lonnie Purnell. 

98 

Leah Russell instructs Ora McCallop, Joyce Stovall and 
Phyliss Lemm on the finer points of music. 

GIRLS' GLEE CLUB (LEFT TO RIGHT): Margaret Sime, 
Peggy Sexton, Verletta Davison, Jennifer Vankirk, Phyllis 
Lemm. SECOND ROW (LEFT TO RIGHT): Alberta Adams. 



WITH THE SOUND OF MUSIC 

FIRST ROW (LEFT TO RIGHT): Roy Curtis, Ron Crews, David Perkins, Edna Ballew, Lena Hill, Debbie Marney, Phyliss 
Lemm, Mrs. Elizabeth Hanson. SECOND ROW (LEFT TO RIGHT): Matthew Soule, Michael Robinson, Wilbert Harden, 
Chequita Simpson, Ora McCallop, Barbara Hoffman, Diane King, Marsha Baxter. THIRD ROW (LEFT TO RIGHT): Dan 
Stippich, Eric French, Mike Vohs, David Klinginsmith, Debbie Ely, Lisa Stock, Eula Crenshaw, Karen Mashburn. 

Penny Wilcoxen, Melody Mendenhall, Regina Jones, 
Maria Hayden, Donita Jones, Diane King. THIRD ROW 
(LEFT TO RIGHT): Georgeanna McClure, Karen Taylor, 
Guadalupe Rivera, Florence Kinard, Donnie Osby, An
nette Powers. 

"To thee we shall be ever loyal and true, 
striving always to do service for the gold and 
blue. " 

These were words uttered by the members of 
the Westport A Capp lla Choir. The choir of 72-
73 not only improved in talent but also in size. 
The choir had many opportunities to perform this 
year. In all the performances the choir proved 
that they were a dominant and unique organization. 

They believe in the inspiring power of great 
traditions and high ideals. 

This article wouldn ·t be complete without 
mentioning the fine director, 1r . Don 1abbott. 

The choir had great pnde · resp ct for him 
not only as a teacher, but as a friend. 

99 



Cadets Develop Their 

The R. 0. T. C. trophy case opened last year, is already 
full of trophies won by the battalion. 

WESTPORT ROTC CADETS teamed up 
this year. It was a great experience. 

The ROTC program had a lot going for 
the men this year, especially those men who 
wanted to get the most out of military 
training. 

What the cadets learned in the program 
can be useful to them. Most of the experi
ence and training the men got just wasn't 
available in any other program on the high 
school level. 

They received practical experience in 
organization, map reading, and leadership 
development. They found out what teamwork 
means. 

Cadets learned military history and the 
military role in current events. They devel
oped a full appreciation of our national 
heritage. 

A COMPANY TOP ROW--Mike Herrera, Harvey ash, Joe Barner, Tom Fincham, Robert Daniels, Robert Swartz. 2nd 
ROW--Kenneth Percival, Gary Biro, Arthur Beasley, Gary Harden, Felix Duran, Robert Cruise, James Shumpert. 3rd ROW 
--Bruce Christian, Raul Ramirez, Brad long, Javier Gutierrez, Daniel Shonk, Mark lopp, Charles Keever, Rodney McCay, 
Claude Matthews. 4th ROW--Dallas Percival, Gregory Stotts, Andy Christian, Terry Skinner, George Williams. FRONT 
ROW--Virgil White, Dennis Young, Wilbert Harden, John lopez, Ronald Fuqua. 



Potential As Leaders 

B COMPANY TOP ROW-- John Sellars, Loyd Helton, Leon Barner, Ricky Buggs, Kenneth Taylor, Harold Sexton, Earl 
Weaver. 2nd ROW--David Pierschbaucher, Steve Foster, Pleas Crowder, Ivory Desper, Bruce Brenner, John Longmoor, 
Steven Chism. 3rd ROW--Alonzo Williams, James Mathews, Angel Aviles, Tyrone Porter, Michael Robleado, John Wilkin
son, Richard Leach. 4th ROW--Dale Randolph, Albert Childers, Edwin Borja, John Castro, Mike Davis, Lawrence Delgado, 
William Maver. 5th ROW-- Thomas Williams, Randy Badart, Reginald Huellen. FRONT ROW--Richard Hall, Robert 
Vance, Heber Holliday, John Brooks, Mike Hagan. 

C COMPANY TOP ROW--Larry Miller, Joe Straws, Robert Matheny, Greg Willis, Malchom Johnson, Hank Williams, 
Percy Dean. 2nd ROW--Rufus Covington, Richard Bowley, Clruck Burger, Edward Sime, Russell Goldman, Donald Ash
worth, Jerry Winton, Matthew Alvarado. 3rd ROW--Frank Hamilton, Robert Carpenter, Marvin Hayes, Rodney Jones, 
Melvin Porter, Mark Lewis, Lewis Perkins, Curtis Howlett. 4th ROW--Jim Hayden, Marcelo Quinones, Larry Matthews, 
Rokne Tabor, Kevin Morris. FRONT ROW--Olin Scott, Irvin Threadgill, Vince Gomez, George Forte, Eric French. 



---
ROTC Works to Build 

DRILL TEAM FIRST ROW: Don Holdon. SECOND ROW: Frank Guzman, Vince Gomez, Anthony Swopes, Frank Brown, 
Alonza Williams, Larry Mathews, James Mathews, Harold Sexton. THIRD ROW: John Lopez, Joe Straws, Robert Vance, 
Percy Dean, Eric French, Michael Herrera. FOURTH ROW: Heber Holliday, Torn Fincham, Robert Matheny, Micheal 
Hagan, Wilbert Harden. 

BATTALION STAFF FIRST ROW: Frank Guzman, James Gray, Randy Cox, 
Louis Ward. SECOND ROW· Howard Taylor, Anthony Swopes, Frank Brown, Don 
Holden. 

102 

BATT A LION COMMANDER 
Randy Cox 



Men Out of Boys 

COLOR GUARD Rodney McCay, Larry Mathews, 
James Mathews, Harold Sexton. 

The Battalion Staff leads the way in the annual Vet
eran's Day Parade. 

MAYOR'S HONOR GUARD FIRST ROW: James Gray, Larry Mathews, Don Holdon, Frank Brown, 
Micheal Herrera, John Lopez, Vince Gomez. SECOND ROW Olin Scott, Wilbert Harden, Louis Ward, Eric 
French, Robert Vance, Percy Dean, Frank Gurman, Randy Cox. THIRD ROW: Anthony Swopes, Heber 
Holliday, George Forte, Robert Matheny, Joe Straw , Micheal Hagan, Tom Fincham, John .Br-ooks. 

103 



Students Seek 

SPANISH CLUB (lEFT TO RIGHT): Pauline Gonzalez, Don Holden, Helen Gonzalez, Becky 
Castilleja, Miss Pearson. SECO D ROW : Verletta Davidson, Ruby Ramirez, Estella Cavazos, 
Carlos Salazar, Frances Rodriguez, Cecilia Terreros, Steve Madrigal, Rosie Garcia, Mary 
Gonzalez, Susan Lutjen, Mala Gupta. 

The departmental clubs sought out 
the 1972-73 school year with as much 
act10n and zeal as possible. They 
participated in such activities as 
bowling, horseback riding, and bake 
sales. 

Westport was proud to have stu
dents who realized their potential as 
high school students eager to learn. 

GERMAN CLUB (l.EIT TO RIGHT): Ann Brown, Glenn Rodekeln, 
Rebecca Sampson, Miss Bartle. SECO D ROW: Andy Christin, Mitch 
Tomkins, Deborah Viebrock, Bruce Click, Mark Lopp, Maxine Wil
liams, Patty Crank . 

104 

ART CLUB (U:FT TO RIGHT): Carl Kizine, Michael Brown, 
Aruta Margo, Patricia Mina, .!Vfrs. Ortner, Cheryl Anderson, Mr. 
Zimmerschied, Bill Twafe. 



Involvement 

TIGER DEN BOARD (lEFT TO RIGHI'): Mr. Voelker, Matthew Soule, Katy Nolen, Jack Kaeding, LaDonna Brotherton, 
Uss Murphy. SECO D ROW: F.ula Crenshaw, Lisa Stock, Ora McCallop, Yolanda Delgado, Maria Hayden, Christi Sabin, 

Sh lly Rice. TffiRD ROW: Robin Hawk, Ruth Fraley, Kathy Sievers, Francie Arthur, Miriam Russell, Mary Villa, Marsha 
Holliday, M linda Bryant, Marilyn Simmons. FOURTH ROW: John Sellars, Frank Kenney, Steve Lopez, John Brooks, Mike 
Hochstedler, Arnold Isaacs, Chris Dille, Phil Miller. 

The Tiger Den Board recruited two new 
sponsors this year. Miss Anita Murphy and 
Mr. 1ark Voelker, a fonner Westport stu
dent, served to their fullest ability. The sen
ior chairmen were Katy 1 ·olen and Matthew 
Soule, aided by the junior representatives, 
LaDonna Brotherton and Jack Kaeding. Tiger 
Den has brought many memories for those who 
attended. 

American Field Service unfortunately was 
unable to obtain a foreign student this year. 

The AFS sponsored various activities such 
as selling Bells for Peace during Christmas 
time. 

With their sponsor Mrs. Hasty, and pre
sident Andrea Humfeld, this proved to be a 
rewarding organization. 

AFS (lEFT TO RIGHI'): Annette Powers, Christi Sabin, Patty Crank, Maria Hayden, Rosemarie Wunnicke, Lori Ely, 
Erin Brogan. SECOND ROW: Mala GuJX:a, Steve Jones, Andrea Humfeld , Charlotte Woodruff, Debbie Ely, Tracy Brenner, 
Sheila Holmes, Marsha Holliday, Mike Dinwiddie. 

105 



Accounts' Room 
Diane Sandberg and 

Mary Chambers 

Students Enjoy Work 

Counselors' Office 
Sherry CaHill, Phyllis Lemm, 

Lorna Brotherton, and Pauline Gonzalez 

Stage Crew 
Matthew Soule and 

Ronnie Davis 

Westport's students proved to be generous with their time and energy. They served in many 
capacities as assistants and monitors. 

The accounts' room assistants helped Mr. Ballantyne in taking care of the school's fin
nances. They helped to keep records of the different organizations' money. 

The stage crew handled the lighting and sound equipment at the different programs put. on 
here throughout the year. 

The counselors' assistants helped with filing, ran errands, and offered all-round good 
service. 

The cafeteria monitors assisted teachers and vice- principals in maintaining a good atmo
sphere in the lunchroom. 

Gym monitors proved to be a great help to the gym teachers by monitoring the doors, and 
holding down the traffic. 

(FRONT) Donald Miles, Robin Hawk, LaDonna Brotherton, Marilyn Simmons, Marvin McCrory, (BACK) Dwayne Jones, 
Terry Milsap, Waldo Wade, Matthew Soule, Dennis Stovall, Vernon Lillard, Charles Leeper, John Brooks, Virgil Byrd 

106 



As Well As Play 

INTRAMURALS FRONT: Vychell Kennedy, Sharon Walker, Lola Webb, Quita Tutt. 
BACK: Karen Beeson, Leah Russell, Kathyrn V.'hite, Miriam Russell, Marsha Holliday, 
Lessie Liggans, Chequita Simpson. 

The girls' Intramural 
team was more active this 
year than many years in 
the past. They partic
ipated in competition with 
other inter-scholastic 
league schools. Rivalary 
was a big motivation, and 
helped them come out with 
an overall good year. 

The Drill 
Team helped to 
support athletic 
events in fine 
style. They had 
new uniforms, 
and several 
new routines. 
They perform
ed at assem
blies and foot
ball games. 
Their sponsor 
was Mrs. 
Edgers on. 

DRILL TEAM FRONT: Clarice Lovelace, Andrall Byrd, Mary Byrd, Cynthia Reed, Co-Captain, 
Sharon Jenkins, Debbie Crockett. BACK: Cheryl Anderson, Donme Osby, Beverly Smith, Chequita 
Simpson; Captain, Jolene Shannon, Pam Stevenson, jacquada Gray. 

GYM MONITORS FRO T: James Hatten, Vychell Kennedy, Lessie Lig ins, Vernon Lillard. BACK: 
Bruce Rozenblit, Mike Gilbert, Ronnie Criss. 

107 



Students Excel Academically 

HONOR SOCIETY (SEATED); Kristina Hennessy, Susan Boyd, Christina Wunnicke, (ON TABLE); Sherry Cahill, Christine 
Rodriguez, Linda Rozenblit, Rosemarie Wunnicke, (STANDING); Mark McLinden, Robert Riggs, Tom Tattershall, Mit
chell Thompkins, Chever Hall, Tom Fincham, Earl Williams, Robert Matheny, Stev Jones, Mik Martin, Mala Gupta, 
Quita Tutt, Michael Robleado, Mike Riggs, Mrs. Pat Neuhaus. 

The Westport Honor Society is made up of 
students who achieve and maintain high scho
lastic averages . Students must keep a 3. 1 or 
better grade point average to stay in honor so
ciety. Bronze, silver, and gold torches are a
warded to students who maintain 3 . 1 averages 
two, four, and seven semesters respectively. 

The Executive Board is a group of students 
selected by the Honor Society to represent 
them. 

The 100 Girls is an organization sponsor
ed by the American Association of University 
Women. It is made up of ten girls from each 
high school in Kansas City. Westport's club is 
made up of five juniors and five seniors .. The 
juniors hold membership through both their 
junior and senior years . These girls are hon
ored throughout the year at luncheons and teas 
planned by the AA UW. 

100 GIRLS (SEATED, LEFT TO RIGHT); Sheila Johns, Becky Castilleja, Linda Rozenblit, Charlotte Woodruff, Miriam 
Russell. SECOND ROW: Sherry Cahill, Judy Vance, Susan Boyd, Kristina Hennessy, Christina Wunnicke. 

108 



Former Teachers Leave Memories 

Mrs. C. Paul Leathers 

Florence Totten and Francie Arthur 
Yearbook editor. 

Mrs. C. Paul Leathers, a civic leader and founder 
of the Citizens Association, taught at Westport for sev
eral years following her graduation in 1921 from the 
Kansas City Teacher's College. During the war years, 
she taught as an unassigned substitute. She made many 
contributions to our society. Both her son, Tom Leath
ers, editor of the Country Squire, and her daughter, 
Mary Montello, are great supporters of Westport. 

Homecoming proved to be fun-filled and exciting for (front) Gloria 
Gomez, Carolyn Hitze, (middle standing) Mr. Gamble, (seated) Mr. 
Roland Crane, a former social studies teacher, Florence Totten, form
er business teacher, (back) standing Benny Ackley class of 169 and 
Mr. Vest. 

Mrs. Florence Totten taught here at Westport for 
45 years, from 1918 until her retirement in 1963. She 
taught typing and shorthand. She received her Bachelor 
and Master degrees from Kansas University. She ma
jored in business and minored in Languages (both Latin 
and German). 

She's been active in the Flying Jayhawks. This is a 
Kansas University alumni group, whom she went to 
London with in April of 1972 and Germany in April of 
1973. She belongs to the University Women's Club and 
the Womens Chamber of Commerce in addition to many 
professional clubs. 

109 



Organizations Help 

STUDENT COUNCIL EXECUTNE BOARD (LEFT TO RIGHT); Marilyn Simmons, Shelia Johns, Waldo Wade, President; 
Susan Boyd, Vice President; Rita Rodriguez, Mala Gupta. 

Student Council had a large membership 
this year. Support was high and much was ac
complished. During the fall Student Council 
sponsored the football homecoming. 

To raise money they sold tickets to a con
cert by The Joint Session. At Christmas Stu
dent Council sponsored an orphan and helped 
with alumni homecoming. 

F. T. A. (Future teachers of America) 
originally began as a club for people interest
ed in a teaching career. The club still func
tions, but more on service to the school. This 
year F. T. A. members adopted an orphan at 
Christmas, and ushered at various school 
events, such as open house, homecomirig, and 
commencement. Other F. T. A. activities 
were a new members' drive and money-mak
ing projects. 

PRINCIPAL'S ADVISORY COlJNCIL (SEATED, LEFT TO RIGHT): Marilyn Simmons, 
Miriam Russell, Rosemary Belcher, Sheila Johns, Marsha Holliday, Vychelle Ken
nedy. STANDING: Rita Rodriguez, Waldo Wade, Susan Boyd, Fred Marshall, Mala 
Gupta. 

Ora McCallop 
Student Council Queen 

110 



Mold Futures 

TIGERETTES FIRST ROW (LEFT TO RIGHT): Robin Hawk, 
Terri Dopp. SECOND ROW: Loretta Pecina, Debra Gibson. 
THIRD ROW: Chequita Simpson, LaDonna Brotherton, Cin
dy Finch. FOURTH ROW: Mary Villa, Vicki Stock, Naomi 
Russell. 

The Tigerettes were the dedicated group 
of girls who assisted Mr. Freeman our wres
tling coach, in keeping score and statistics 
for Westport's wrestling team. In addition to 
the paperwork, these girls also helped pro
mote spirit at the wrestling meets by cheering 
the guys on to victory. 

Their uniforms this year were brand new, 
adding style to their dedication. The wrestling 
team probably could exist without the Tiger
ettes, but without them, a lot of important 
things would go undone. 

F. T. A. (LEFT TO RIGHT): Debbie Hoffman, Judy Vance, Susan Boyd, Sherry CaHill, Pauline Gonzalez, Tracy Brenner, 
Rosemarie Wunnicke, Patty Crank, Christine Rodriguez, Mary French, Chris Wunnicke. 

Ill 



Spirit Is the Name 

Kathy Sievers Shelly Rice Marsha Holliday Yolanda Delgado 

The 1972-73 Varsity Cheer
leaders were the school's most 
spirited group. Two girls at
tended cheerleading camp in 
Marshall, Missouri and return
ed with the spirit stick. 

The Junior varsity cheer
leaders proved to be spirited 
in that they attended football 
and basketball games. They 
participated in spirit week and 
promoted school spirit through
out the year. 

It takes hard work and 
much practice to be a cheer
leader and our cheerleaders 
lived up to these standards. 

Anita Wilson Joyce Stovall 

112 

Verletta Davison 
Varsity Captain 

Ora McCallop 
Captain 

Leah Russell 
Co-Captain 

CHEERLEADERS IN ACTION 

Lydia Wunnicke Ruth Fraley 



of the Game 

LETTERSWEATERS (LEFT TO RIGHT): Eula Crenshaw, Pauline Gonzalez, Francie Arthur, Marilyn Simmons, Terri Dopp, 
Debbie Hoffman, Robin Hawl<, Judy Vance. 

PEP CLUB (FAR LEFT, TOP TO BOTTOM): Barbara Growney, Christine Seese, 
Debbie Bock, Debra Gibson, Charlotte Woodruff, Tracy Brenner, Becky Cast
illeja, Diane Pederson, Anna Valdivia, Sanita Rogers, Bessie illanford, SEC
OND ROW DOWN: Mrs. Cos tt, Rosie Garcia, Ruby Ramirez, Rita Rodriguez, 
Annette Powers. THIRD ROW DOWN; Miss Vidal, Jennifer Vankirk, Mrs. Tid
well, Mike Robinson, Barbara Guerra, Christi Sabin, Cherie Briscoe. 

The 1972-73 Westport Pep 
Club was an involved group of 
young adults. The Pep Club's 
purpose is to promote inter
est, spirit, and support for the 
athletic activities of the 
school. 

In addition to attendance 
at athletic events, the Tiger 
Pep Club has generated enthu
siasm in the student body by 
sponsoring a "Spirit Week" in 
which all students had the 
chance to express their 
"school spirit." 

LETTERSWEA TERS (LEFT TO RIGHT): Eileen Collins, Charneice Cunningham , Sherry CaHill, Miriam Russell, Helen 
Gonzalez, Barbara Hoffman. 

113 



HERALD STAFF 

Francie Arthur, HERALD editor, takes time out for a 
smile. 

Judy Vance, HERALD assistant editor, and CRIER adver
tising manager works on layouts. 

Susan Boyd, HERALD advertising 
manager concentrates on finishing 
one of her pages. 

Miriam Russell, HERALD activities 
editor lays out her section. 

Sheila Holmes takes over the re
sponsibility of the underclassmen 
section. 

Mary Villa, Robin Hawk, LaDonna Brotherton, CRIER 
exchange editor, and Joyce Stovall do dependable work 
on their underclassmen section. 

The 1973 HERALD staff consisted of 
twenty-two people, all working toward the 
completion of the Westport High School 
Yearbook, the 69th consecutive HERALD. 
Under the leadership of our sponsor, Opal 
Heatherly, we dedicated ourselves to this 
goal in hopes that each page would bring to 
someone a memory of the school year 
1972-1973 . 

11 4 

Leah Russell, HERALD index-editor, Eric French, CRIER 
and HERALD R. 0. T. C. editor, Sherry CaHill HERALD 
business manager, CRIER assistant editor, and ]annie 
McNeal, HERALD typist work toward the completion of 
the HERALD. 

Terri Dopp, HERALD underclassmen section, and Cher
ese Matthews, HERALD artist spend time preparing 
their work. 



CRIER STAFF 

Kris Hennessy, editor of the CRIER, edits copy for the 
paper. 

Peggy Henry, CRIER exchange editor and Chris Wunn
icke, CRIER business manager perform some last minute 
duties. 

John Brooks, CRIER and HERALD 
sports editor pauses for a moment to 
refresh his imagination. 

Jeffrey Booker, CRIER and HERAlD 
photographer takes his turn at being 
photographed. 

Vychell Kennedy, CRIER reporter and 
HERALD activities section types and 
article for the CRIER. 

Steve Lopez, CRIER and HERALD sports editor and Katy 
olen, CRIER reporter and HERALD senior editor work 

together to form new ideas. 

Janese Reed, CRIER reporter and HERALD activities sec
tion, and Bobbie Stowers, CRIER reporter, prepare to 
leave after a hard day's work on the CRIER. 

Frank Kenney, HERALD and CRIER 
Photographer shoots from the side lines 
in order to get a better picture. 

The CRIER staff's 14 members learned 
journalism skills in their monthly printing 
of the Westport official newspaper, the 
CRIER. With Opal Heatherly as the spon
sor, hard work was the basis for the CRI
ER'S success. They set records in sales 
and did an accurate job in coverage of 
events. 

115 



Prom, Banquet Reward a 
~ 

QUILL AND SCROLL (LEFT TO RIGHT): Sheila Holmes, LaDonna Brotherton, Katy Nolen, Matthew Soule, Joyce Stovall, 
Francie Arthur, Bobbie Stowers, Miriam Russell, Leah Russell, Sherry Cahill, Robin Hawk, Judy Vance, Susan Boyd, Peg
gy Henry, Frank Kenney, Kris Hennessy, Chris Wunnick, Eric French, Steve Lopez, Janese Reed, John Brooks, Vychell 
Kennedy. 

The Sharon Ruth Erwin Chapter of Quill and Scroll at Westport is an international journal
ism fraternity. To be part of the organization, a student must have a 2. 5 grade point average 
and be on the CRIER and/or HERALD staff. The initiation of officers is held at the Bellerive 
Hotel in a solemn ceremony. In May, a banquet is held for the Quill and Scroll members and 
at this time the yearbooks are presented to the members and guests . 

1972-73 CRIER Staff 

Editor- in- Chief Kristina Hennessy 
Assistant Editor Sherry Cahill 
Business Manager Christina Wunnicke 
Advertising Manager Judy Vance 
Sports Editors Steve Lopez, John Brooks 
ROTC Editor Eric French 
Exchange Editors Peggy Henry 

LaDonna Brotherton 
Cartoonist Bobbie Stowers 
Reporters Katy Nolen, Bobbie Stowers 

Janese Reed, Vychelle Kennedy 
Advisor Opal Heatherly 

116 

1972-73 HERALD Staff 

Editor-in - Chief Francie Arthur 
Assistant Editor Judy Vance 
Business Manager Sherry Cahill 
Advertising Manager Susan Boyd 
Photographers Frank Kenney, Jeff Booker 
Senior Editor Katy Nolen 
Activities Editor Miriam Russell 
Underclassmen Editor Sheila Holmes 
Sports Editors John Brooks, Steve Lopez 
Activities LaDonna Brotherton 

Janese Reed, Vychelle Kennedy 
Underclassmen Terri Dopp, Joyce Stovall 

ROTC Editor 
Index Editor 
Artist 
Typist 
Advisor 

Robin Hawk, Mary Villa 
Eric F rench 

Leah Russell 
Cherese Matthews 

Jannie McNeal 
Opal Heatherly 



Year of Hard Work 

Faculty members enjoy the Quill and Scroll 
banquet. 

The Quill and Scroll members held their 
arumal banquet last year at Stephenson's Apple 
Orchard. 

ot only members attended this affair, but 
parents, faculty members, and administration 
as well. 

Members received their yearbooks with a 
signing party following the dinner. It was an 
evening to be remembered and enjoyed by all 
who attended. 

Randy Cox makes an attempt to play hero at 
the after party held at King Louie West. 

Mary Villa and LaDonna Brotherton study the brand new 
yearbook. 

Randy Gray, Senior of 1972, and Francie, 1972-73 HERALD 
editor, relax after the banquet held at Stephensons. 

The 1972 Junior- Senior 
Prom was held in the Bel
lerieve Hotel on 1ay 13, 
1972. The theme Love 
Land was carried out well 
by the Junior Class of
ficers who chose the 
colors yellow and white as 
color scheme. Following 
the prom a large number 
of the couples ice skated, 
bowled, and played pool at 
King Louie West. 

Couples dance their way into Love Land. 

Barbara Guerra and her escort 
dance to the music of The 
Aggregation. 

117 



R.O.T.C. Salutes V.I.P.S. 

118 



Tiger Den Reinains Loyal to Queens 

DREAM 

KING 

AND 

QUEEN 

Francie Arthur; Verletta Davison; Sandy Siegel, QUEEN; Robin Alomo; and Cheryl Smith. 

Roy Curtis and Peggy Henry; Michael Finney and Eileen Collins, KING and QUEEN; LaDonna 
Brotherton and Matthew Soule. 

GIRL 

OF 

HEARTS 

119 



120 

Student Body Elects Verletta 

Robin 
Alonzo 

Francie 
Arthur 

Attendants 

Sheila 
Holmes 

Katy 
Nolen 



Davison Hoinecoining Queen 

121 



Football Players Honor Queen 

122 



Sitntnons Scores As Basketball Queen 

Q EEL T 

Marilyn Sirnrn ons 

• 

ATTE DA 
Kacy 1 ole __ __.J 







Westport Tigers 
~~~~~~~~~~~ 

FRO TROW: Vernon Lillard, Virgil White, Steve Lopez, Phil Miller, Reggie Gibson, Mike Hochstedler, Zegory Clincy. 
BACK ROW: James Leigh, Barry Hoy, Fred Marshall, Dwayne Jones. 

LEFT TO RIGHT: Mike Hochstedler, :'viarvin McCrory, Barry Hoy, Steve Lopez, James Leigh, Donald Miles, Fred Marshall, 
Reggie Gibson, Ronnie Criss, Dwayne Jones, Virgil White. 



Have 6-3-0 Season 

Varsity Scoreboard· . 
WESTPORT 6 RAY SOUTH 0 
WESTPORT 12 ROCKHURST 14 
WESTPORT 6 ST. PIUS 7 
WESTPORT 21 PASEO 0 
WESTPORT 26 MANUEL 0 
WESTPORT 8 LINCOLN 0 
WESTPORT 33 EAST 6 
WESTPORT 50 WEST 6 
WESTPORT 6 SOlJfHEAST 12 

Miles and Davis hit against Rockhurst. 

New coach at Westport was Coach Blount. Here he checks 
the plays for mistakes. 

Head Coach Murphy and Coach Davis help out Tigers in 
time of need. 

This year was a rewarding year for the 
Westport Varsity Football Team, as they end
ed up with a winning record of 5-1-0 in league 
play. This was the best team for Westport 
that head Coach 1 1urphy has experienced to 
coach. This season has brought back spirit 
to Westport that will remain for the year 
197 3 and for the future. 

TIGERS STOP PASEO! 

127 



128 

Barry Hoy 
Senior Back 

Virgil White 
Senior Tackle 

David Klinginsmith 
Senior Quarterback 

Donald Miles 
Senior linebacker 

Steve Lopez 
Senior Guard 

Marvin McCrory 
Senior Back 

Tiger Athletes 

Vernon Lillard 
Senior End 

Fred Marshall 
Senior End 

Zegory Clincy 
Senior End 



Gain Experience 

Arnold Isaacs 
Junior Guard 

Leigh squinns for yardage. 

James Hatten 
Junior Quarterback 

Mike Hochstedler 
Junior Tackle 

James Leigh 
Junior Back 

Phil Miller 
Junior Center 

Ronnie Criss 
Junior Linebacker 

Cedric Diamparo 
Junior Guard 

129 



130 

Chester Flynn 
Junior End 

Joe Straws 
Junior Tackle 

Gerald Farnan 
Junior Tackle 

Underclassnlen Show 

Dwayne Jones 
Junior Back 

James Williams 
Junior End 

Joe Swaab 
Sophomore Quarterback 

John Davis 
Junior Tackle 

Don Marshall 
Junior End 

Ken Taylor 
Sophomore Guard 



Eagerness to Learn 

Greg Rupf 
Sophomore Back 

Reggie Gibson 
Sophomore Guard 

Effel Fluellen 
Sophomore Back 

Hector Gonzales 
Sophomore Center 

Tam House 
Sophomore Guard 

James Voelker 
Head Freshman Coach 

Frank Mitchell 
Sophomore Quarterback 

David Mabery 
Sophomore Guard 

Mark Voelker 
Assistant Freshman Coach 

131 



Freshtnen Tigers 

LEFT TO RIGHT--(lst ROW): Rickie Valdivia, Excel Lovelace, Michael Riggs, Frankie Mitchell, Larry Delgado, Wendell 
Pickett, Reggie Fluellen, Joe King, Herman Brown, Dewayne Cann, Victor Smith, Joe Meek, George Williams, (2nd 
ROW): Michael Robinson, Donald Ashworth, Walter Martin, Earl Williams, Mark Castilleja, Mike Madrigal, Alfred Gar
cia, Elza Dozier, Robert Salazar, Lonnie Richardson, (3rd ROW): Anthony Gardner, Preston Jones, Kenneth Taylor, Carlton 
Osby, Brett Blades, Leon Barner, Ferris Potts, Peter Kennedy, Greg Miller. Coaches: (LEFT END) Mark Voelker (RIGHT 
END) Rex Nolen, J. Voelker. 

Although our Freshmen looked unsuc
sessful from the standpoint of statistics, 
they profited from their experiences. Their 
record was two wins and five losses, but 
this tells us nothing about their learning to 
work together as a team. This, along with 
sportsmanship, is something these boys 
were learning, and this is what will make a 
team with such great potential an all- star 
team in the future. The Freshman team was 
coached by ]1m Voelker. 

132 



Show Proinise 

LEFT TO RIGHT--FRONT ROW--Peter Kennedy, Mike Madrigal, Wendell Pickett, Greg Miller, Dewayne Cann, Kenneth 
Taylor, Carlton Osby, BACK ROW--Frankie Mitchell, Earl Williams, Robert Salazar, Walter Martin. 

LEFT TO RIGHT--1st ROW--Ferris Potts, Preston Jones, Anthony Gardner, Mike Madrigal, Leon Barner, Brett 
Blades, 2nd ROW--Joe Meek, George Williams, Michael Robinson, BACK ROW--Robert Salazar, Frank Mitchell. 

133 



Peterson Coaches Tealll to 

VARSITY BASKETBALL (BACK ROW FROM LEFT): James Leigh, Ken Taylor, Melvin Stewart, Ronald Hodges, Coach 
Peterson, Zegory Clincy, Larnell McDonald, Don Marshall, James Hatten. (KNEELING FROM LEFT): Dean Maxwell, Mike 
Finney, Virgil Byrd, Gary Hardridge. 

The 1972-73 Westport Basketball Tigers 
have had the best season in five years. The 
seniors were the nucleus of the team and led 
the team to victories. The underclassmen 
were gaining experience by participating with 
the already experienced seniors. Coach Art 
Peterson was enthused to see what future lies 
with underclassmen, and only the 1973-74 
season will tell. 

James Hatten chips in two points. 



A Victorious Season 

Coach Peterson plans game strategy. 

James Leigh climbs high for the easy lay-up. 

. -~ --:=- ~71 . . -I 

Virgil Byrd blocks opponent's shot. 

George Forte, Ronnie Davis, Matthe Soule, make a great 
training team. 

FROM LEFT: Freshman Basketball Coach for 1972-73 eason was 
Clark Powell, and Junior Varsity Coach was James Voelker. 

Finney tips in two points for the Ti ers. 

135 



Mike Finney 
Senior Post 

Virgil Byrd 
Senior Center 

Gary Hardridge 
Senior Guard 

Seniors Put it Together for 

Ernie Sims comes back to Westport to haunt our basketball team at the 
Alumru Game. 

Gary Hardridge shoots for two points against East. 

Dean Maxwell 
Senior Forward 

Zegory Clincy 
Senior Forward 



James Leigh 
Junior 

James Hatten 
Junior 

Donald Marshall 
Junior 

A Great Season 

Larnell McDonald 
Junior 

Melvin Stewart 
Junior 

Melvin Stewart prepares to make a 
shot, that will put us ahead. Rufus Covington is at it a ain. 

James Hatten is on the lookout for an open space. 

137 



Jr. Varsity Basketball Teain 

FRONT ROW (LEFT TO RIGHT); Gregory Ruff, Lenard Donahue, Rufus Convington, Effell Fluellen, Rodney McCay, 
Kenneth Hoy, Marvin Jones, Carl Kizine . BACK ROW: Kenneth Taylor, James Barner, Steve Chism, Joe Swaab, Nick 
Spencer, Ronald Hodges, Coach Voelker. 

Our Junior Varsity Basketball team 
practiced, utilized, and learned valuable 
skills that will make them future all stars . 
Although young and inexperienced, they 
showed great promise, and proved that they 
will have great success in forming the 1974 
Varsity basketball team . 

As head coach, Jim Voelker taught them 
many new skills and helped them to develop 
self-confidence and good sportsmanship. 

138 



Freshtnen Learn Valuable Skills 

BACK ROW (FROM LEFT) Greg Miller, Walter Martin, Mark Wilson, Earl Williams, Robert McGowan, Victor Smith, 
Joe King, Reggie Fluellen. FRONT ROW (FROM LEFT) Mike Robinson, Leon Bonner, Carlton Osby, Harvey Nash, Ferris 
Potts, Ray Rhoades, Kenneth Taylor. 

The 1972-73 Freshman Basketball team 
was coached by Clark Powell. The season 
was one of victories and losses, both of 
which gave the freshmen the vital experi
ence needed to become one of the best Var
sity teams we may ever have . The freshmen 
learned fast , remembered their mistakes, 
and corrected them . By doing this they tasted 
the sweet success of victory and will try even 
harder to maintain this goal, by remember
ing what it was like to participate in a great 
victory. Oop's! Rufus, too short! 

139 



140 

Virgil White 
Senior 

Hector Gonzales 
Sophomore 

Mike Riggs 
Freshman 

Wrestlers Show Opponents 

Lenzie Porchia 
Senior 

Arnold Iss aacs 
Junior 

Mark McNeal 
Sophomore 

Kenny Hernandez 
Senior 

Donald McDonald 
Senior 

Alfred Garcia 
Freshman 



Vicious Competition 

Manual Mendoza 
Sophomore 

Richard Bowley takes full control of his 
Northeast opponent. 

Ricky Hill 
Sophomore 

VARSITY WRESTLING TEAM This 
year's was coached by Mr. Freeman. Under 
his guidance, the team set out to crush all 
of their opponents . With this attitude they 
had a very successful season. For the first 
time our wrestlers had new one piece 
uniforms. 

JUNIOR VARSITY WRESTLING TEAM 
The J. V. team, also coached by Coach 
Freeman, gained much experience and 
proved their potential to all wrestling fans. 
Many of the wrestlers on this team will 
move up to Varsity positions next year. Be
ing on Junior Varsity helps them to learn 
invaluable wrestling skills. 

Junior Varsity 

BACK ROW: Eric French, David Maberry, Anthony Gardner, Richard Bowley. FRO TROW: Charles West, Larry Parsley, 
Derrick Davis. 

141 



Wrestlers , Track Teain Go for #I 

VARSITY Don McDonald 167, Arnold Isaacs 145, 
Virgil White Heavy Weight, and Kenny Hernandez 
132, brought home 1st place city medals. 

JR. VARSITY City titles were accepted by Mike 
Riggs, and Tony Gardner. 

142 

The Wrestlers of the 1972-73 season made a 
proud showing at the city meet. The meet was held 
on Jan. 27 at Van Hom. Westport had four first 
place varsity wrestlers and two first place Junior 
Varsity wrestlers. 

Coach Powell and Williams proudly display the 
trophies won at the Maryville Relays. 

Clark Powell was the 1971-72 track 
coach. Jerry Williams served as his as
sistant. The team was a great source of 
pride to everyone associated with West
port. They won many honors by demon
strating great skill, and proving their 
ability to work well as a team. 



New Faces at Westport 

Leon Turner 
Assistant to the Principal 

Mrs. Thomas 
Security Guard 

Mr. Kemp 

Westport welcomed some new faces during the 
course of the year. We lost a Vice- Principal. Down
town recognized 1r. Blakely's potential, and promoted 
him to a new job. This was a great loss to Westport, 
as the students and faculty alike had grown to love him. 

In his place they sent us 1r. Kemp. Although he 
was only temporary, he proved to be a great help to 
the administration. 

We then received our permanent replacement .• 1r. 
Leon Turner took over as assistant to the Principal, 
and did a fine job throughout the year. 

143 







Senior Officers 

Vice- Presi 

MA RILYN S 



Display Loyalty 

SPONSORS 

M. YOUNG 































MOST TYPICAL 
Donna Ken 
Tapp Russell 

Crenshaw 

162 

Kris 
Hennessy 

BEST MUSICIANS 
Heber 
Holliday 

CONTRIBliTED MOST 
Matthew 
Soule 

Class of '73 

BEST DRESSED 
Emily Zegory 
Wilkes Clincy 



Elect Senior Ballot 

SWEETEST AND NICEST 
Mary Kenneth Marilyn 
Chambers Stevenson Simmons 

BEST PERSONAUTY 
David 
Klinginsmith 

MOST LIKELY TO SUCCEED 
Swan Artmu 
Boyd 

COMEDIENNE AND COMEDIAN 
Gary Diane 
Hardridge Kenney 

Debbie 
Hoffman 

163 























High School Achieveinen ts 

y e ounse o the years, 
you tur strength of spirit to shield y 
not distress your elf with imagirun s. Man 
lmess. B yond a whol some discipline, be 

You ar a child of the univers , no le 
have a right to be her • And whether or n 
univ r e is unfold in as it should. 

Therefore be at peace with God, wh t 
whatever your labors and aspirations, in th 
with your oul. 

With all its shame, drudgery and broken 
world . B careful. Strive to be happy. 

Found in Old Samt Paul's Church: Dated 

v r humble; it is a real posses
i caution in your bu iness af-
t this not blind you to what virtue 
an everywhere life is full of 

on. 'either be cypical bout 
ntment, it is perennJa a the 



Reflect on Future Road 
ALONZO, ROBIN R.: Student Council Re}Tesentati ve; 
Class President; Principal's Advisory Council; Honor So
ciety, Secretary; Senior Orchestra; Senior Band; Spanish 
Club; Youth For Christ; Honor Society Silver, Bronze, and 
Gold Pin; C.O.E.; Assemblies and Talent Shows. 

ADAMS, LOIS JEAN: Pep Club. 

ARTHUR, FRANCIE: Business Committee; Pep Club; Stu
dent Council Representative; Red Cross Re}Tesentative; 
Tiger Den; Junior Varsity Cheerleader; Varsity Cheer
leader; Senior Class Treasurer; Float Committee; Ameri
can Royal Parade; Herald Staff; Honor Society Bronze, 
Silver, and Gold pin; Editor; Quill and Scroll; Letter 
Sweater "S"; AFS; urses Assistant; Activities Moniter; 
Executive Board. 

BARCLAY, KEVIN: Chess Club; Herald Staff; JETS; Honor 
Roll; Senior Band. 

BAXTER, MARSHA: Girls Glee Club; Choir; Student 
Council; C. 0. E.; Assemblies Committee; Student Council 
Treasurer. 

BLAND, STEVE RAY: C. 0. E.; Stage Crew; Freshman 
Football, Basketball Manager; Honor Society Bronze Pin. 

BROTHERTO , LORNA lEE: Student Council Secretary; 
Talent Show. 

BROW , MICHAEL HARVEY: Math and Science; Choir; 
Art Club. 

BOOKER, JEFFREY: Herald and Crier Photographer; Quill 
and Scroll. 

BOWLEY, RICHARD ANTHO Y: R.O.T.C.; Football and 
Wrestling. 

BOYD, SUSA F.: Business Committee; FTA, Treasurer; 
Honor Society, President; Student Council, Vice-President; 
Honor Society Bronze, Silver and Gold Pin; Pep Club; KC
YWCA Crime Commission; Area Coordinator of United 
Fund; Superintendent's Advisory Council; Quill and Scroll. 

CAHILL, SHERRY LYNN: Lettersweater; Pep Club; YFC, 
Vice-President; Honor Society Executive Board; Assistant 
Editor, Crier; Business Manager, Herald; Crime Commis
sion, Honor Society Bronze and Silver Pin; 100 Girls Club; 
Accounting Room Assistant; Counciling Office Assistant. 

CHAMBERS, MARY: Red Cro ; Honor Society Bronze, 
Silver 1 and Gold Pin; Assemblies; Library Assistant; ·icest 
and Sweetest, Senior Ballot. 

CHRISTI 1 SALLY. French Club, President; Chess Club; 
Glee Club; Art Club. 

COlE, RAMONA: Pep Club. 

COLLI S, EilEEN: Business Committee; Pep Club; Varsi
ty Cheerleader; Lettersweater; Spanish Club; Student Coun
cil Representative. 

CU CHAM, CHARNEICE A : Pep Club, Letter 
Sweater; Student Council. 

DAVIS, VICKIE: Sophomore Class Treasurer; Student 
Council, Treasurer; Pep Club; Honor RoJl. 

DAVISO , VERIETTA: Junior Class Vice-President; Span
ish Club, Treasurer; Captain of Varsity Cheerleaders; Girls 
Glee Club, Vice-President; Pep Club, Red Cross, Repre
sentative; Sportsmanship Committee, Activities Commit
tee; Tiger Den Board; Student Council Re}Tesentative. 

DE SO , VERO ICA RENEE: Junior Achievement; Pep 
Club; Student Council Representative. 

DOPP, TERRI LYNNE: Pep Club; Business Committee; 
Quill and Scroll; Tiger Den Board; Student Council Repre
sentative; Herald Staff; Tigerettes; Choir; Activities Com
mittee; Girls Glee Club, Red Cross Re}Tesentative. 

FORTE, GEORGE BURNETTE JR.: Boy Pep Club; Student 
Council; R.O.T.C.; Basketball; Mayors Honor Guard. 

FRALEY, RUTH: Majorette; Band, Pep Club, Tigerette; 
Tiger Den Board; Junior Varsity Cheerleader; Parades. 

FRENCH, ERIC: R.O. T .C.; Band; Choir; Herald Staff; 
YFC Club; Crier Staff; Chess Club; Orchestra; Drill Team; 
Wrestling. 

GILBERT 1 MIKE: Tiger Den Board, AFS Club, Junior Var
sity Football; Cadet Band, Float Committee; Fellowship 
of Christian Athletic; Assemblies. 

GO :zAIEZ, PAULINE E.: Pep Club, Vice-President; 
Sophomore Cla s Secretary; Orchestra; Pep Club; Letter 
Sweater; Honor Society Bronze Pin; FTA Club; Student 
Council Representative; Counseling Office Assistant. 

GOODS, JA 'ET: Student Council. 

GRAY, JAMES E.: Business Committee; Student Council 
Re}Tesentative; R. 0. T. C. Entertainment Committee; 
Drill Team. 

GREENE, ARTHUR: YWCA; Youth Crime Commission; 
Honor Society Bronze Pin; African Conference Committee. 

GUERRA, BARBARA: Pep Club; C.O.E.; LEAP Program. 

GUERRA, CO 'IE: Student Council Treasurer; Youth for 
Christ; Spanish Club; Human Relations Lettersweater; Pep 
Club. 

GUZMAN, FRANK JR.: R.O.T.C. Color Guard Command
er; Drill Team; Mayor's Honor Guard; Rifle Team; Battal
ion; Track; Honor Society Bronze, Silver, and Gold Pin. 

HALL, CHEVER DA IEL JR.: Tiger Den; Student Council 
Executive Board; Honor Society Bronze, and Silver Pin; 
F.C.A., Treasurer; Jets; W-Club; Varsity Football; 
Track; Wrestling. 

175 



Involvement Compiles 
HAWK, ROB! '. Lettersweater; Pep Club; Tiger Den; Her
ald Staff; YrC; Ti erette; Parade ; Float Committee; Of
fice and urse Assistnat. 

HA 'X SUP, SUSIE Student Council; Pep Club; Ti er D n 
Board; Orc'1estra; Band; C . O.E.; L.E.A.P.; Honor Society 
Bronze, Silver, and Gold Pin; Talent Show; Assemblies; 
Parades; Vice- President of Senior Orchestra. 

HEL 1, JEFF: Sparush Club, Vic -President and Sergeant 
of Arms; Honor Society Bronze, Silver, and Gold Pin. 

HE :ESSY, KRISTINA:F.T.A., Vice- Presdent; Spanish 
Club, Vice-President; 100 Girls; Editor of Crier; French 
Club; Honor Society; T . D. S.C. 

HE 'RY, PEGGY: Youth for Chr1st, Vice - President; Junior 
Class Busmess Committee; Choir Librarian; Crier; Tiger 
Den, Student Council; F ~.A , Principal's Communication 
Committee; Assemblies; Activities Committee , Girl's 
Glee; Quill and Scroll; Honor Society Bronze Pin . 

HEMA :OEZ, KE :1': Wrestling, Football and Track 
1edals. 

HI 'SO"·, CATHY: Pep Club; Lettersv.·eater; Tiger Den; 
A.F.S.; C.O.E.; L.E .A.P.; .·urs 's Office Assistant. 

HOFF iA ', DEBBIE F. T .A . Treasurer; Glee Club; Chou; 
Tiger Den Board; Pep Club; Varsity Cheerleader; Letter

eater; Honor Society, Bronze, Silver, and Gold Pin; 
Library Assistant; Accountant's Room Assistant; Assemblies; 
Talent Sho' s; Parades; Float Committee. 

HOLMES, SHEilA ELAI. 'E: Student Council, Vice- Presi
dent; Quill and Scroll, President, Vice- President; Super
Intendent's Student Council; Underclassmen Editor; Pep 
Club; Assemblies and Activities Committee; Entertainment 
Committee; A.F.S.; Womens' Chamber of Commerce 
Citizenship Forum . 

JACKSO , ROBERT: Honor Soc1ety; Boy's Pep Club; Junior 
Varsity Letter; Track . 

KE ', 'EDY, LA 1YRO Vl'CHELL: Sophomore and Junior 
Class Treasurer; Student Council Executive Board; Drill 
Team; Quill and Scroll; Herald; Crier; Jets; Junior Achieve
ment; F . B. L.A.; F. T .A . ; International Club; urse As
sistant; Human Relations to Board of Education Retre
sentative; Principal's Advisory Council; Assemblies; Talent 
Shows; 1ayor's Tele\.ision \ .D . A . F. Council; Hi h School 
Reporter; Youth for Christ; T. D. S. C.; A . F . S . 

KENNEY, DIA, 'A: Art Club; Ecology Club; Offic 
Assistant . 

KYlES, SHIRU:Y: C . O. E.; L.E.A . P . 

lEEPER, JESS: Orchestra letter; R.O. T . C. 

LEPPERT, , iARK: JETS; Honor Society Gold Pin; 
Assemblies . 

l..E\'; IS, :viiCHEI..l.E: C • 0. E. 

UGGA 'S LESSIE: Student Council. 

176 

MC DO ALD, DO ':Football; Wrestling. 

MC EAL, JA 'IE: Herald; Quill and S roll. 

MATHEWS, CHERESE: Art Club; Hon r Soci ty Bronz Pin. 

MARSHALL, FRED S.: Student Council Rcpre entative; 
United Fund Retresentative; Honor Society &onz , and 
Silver Pin; Junior arsity Football, Track; Varsity Football 
and Track; Letterman's Club. 

MILSAP, TERRY: Boy's Pep Club; Varsity Basketball, and 
Track; Junior Varsity Basketball, and Track. 

OlE ', KA TY: Freshmen Class President; Honor Society 
Bronze, and Silver Pin; Ti er Den Board; A.F.S.; Student 
Council; Girl S ate Representative; Student Retresenta
tive For City 1ayor Day; School Board S minar Commit
tee; 1arch of Dimes Chairman; Assemblies; Float Com
mittees; American Royal Parade; Homecoming Commit
tee; Spirit \\' ee Co'"!lmittee; Herald Staff; Executive Board 
Promethean Lit rary Society; Quill and Scroll; Cri r Staff; 
Pep Club; Juruor varsity Cheerleader; Sta e Crew; Student 
Advisor) Committee~; Activities Committee; Senior Bus
nes 1.anager; Varsit; Cheerleader; Junior Representative 
and Chairman of Tiger Den Board. 

PEASE, iARILYj ·: Girl's Drill Team; Girl's Glee Club; 
Pep Club. 

RAMIREZ, MARY: Senior Band; Spanish Club; C.O. E. 

ROZE 1BllT, BRUCE: Freshman Business Committee, 
Honor Society Bronze, Silver, and Gold Pin; J. E. T.; 
T. D S.C.; Assemblies. 

RUSSELL, KE ': J.E.T.; Senior Band; F.C.A . ; Stage Band; 
Student Council Representative; Honor Soci ty; Freshman 
Basketball and Track· Junior Varsity Track; Varsity Basket
ball; American Royal Parade; Drum 1.ajor; Talent Show; 
Honor Society Bronze, Silver, and Gold Pin. 

SALAZAR, PATRICIA A . Spani:.h Club; Junior Achieve
ment; School Board Sem nar Committ e; Band Orchestra; 
Red Cross; Honor Roll, Assemblies. 

SA :OBERG, DIANA: Honor Society Bronze, Silver, 
and Gold Pin; Accounting Room Assistant; Assemblies; 
Tutorin Aide . 

SCOTT, OLIN M.: R.O.T.C. Rifle Team, Superior 
Cadet . 

SIMMO S, MARILY YVO 1E: Senior Class Vice- Presi 
dent; Pep Club, Treasurer; Entertainment Chairman; Prin
cipal Advisory Committee; Student Council; Tiger Den; 
Speech Club. 

SOUlE, MATTHE\\ CARROLL: Junior Class Treasurer; 
Sergeant at Arms Freshman Class; Tiger Den Chairman; 
Student Council Representative; Stage Crew; Jets; Quill 
and Scroll; Herald; Crier; Pep Club; Red Cro ; A.F.S . ; 
Basketball Manager; Office Assistance; Prom Committee; 
Assemblies; School Musical; Talent Show. 

STEVE SO , KE • 'ETH MAURICE: Fellowship of Chris-



A Senior Life 
tian Athletes; Boy's Pep Club; Junior Varsity letter for 
Basketball, Track, and Varsity Letter for Track. 

STOKES, SfflRLEY: Pep Club; F.T.A.; C.O.E. 

STO ALL, DE, IS: P p Club; Freshman Football Letter. 

TABOR, BE ETT ]EFFERSO JR.: Honor Society Bronze, 
Silver, and Gold Pin; Fr shman Basketball. 

TAPP, DO NA MARIA: Student Council Representative; 
Junior Achievement. 

VA CE, JUDITH: Junior Cla s Business Committee; Senior 
Class Busin ss Committee; F. T .A.; A. F. S.; Ti er Den 
Board; Pep Club; Lettersweater; Herald; Crier; Choir; 100 
Girls; Honor Society Bronze Pin. 

VA , MARY: C .O.E. 

WADE, AWO: Student Council President; Superintendent 
Advisory Council; Pep Club. 

\ 'ALI.ACE, ED\ ARD: Boy's Pep Club; Basketball. 

WATERS, DEBBIE A '. ': Pep Club; Choir. 

WILKES, EMILY DE 'ISE: Junior Class Secretary; Glee Club 
Treasurer; Senior Class Secretary; Youth for Christ; Pep 
Club; Student Council; Prom Committee; Lettersweater; 
Parade; Assemblie; 1 rse Assistant; Homecoming 
Committee. 

'ILUS, GREGORY: R.O.T.C. 

\ U • 'ICKE, CHRISTI 'A: F. T .A. Secretary; Honor So
ciety Bronze, Silver, and Gold Pin; Vice-Pr sident; A .F. S. 
Vice- President. 

YOU ·c, DAVID ALLEN: Choir Received a 2 ratin~ at 
Warrenburg for solo. 

Eula Crenshal\, Robin Ha k, Terri Dopp, and 
Verletta Davison or dili ently on flowers for the Am ri
can Royal Parad • 

Concentration keeps Katy 'olen and St ve Lopez 
on the Honor Society. 

Takin im ou for a li 1 conv 
Alonzo and Paulin Go mal z disc 

177 



ongratulatton · emor ' 

SAFEWA Y STORES, INC. 

624 We tp rt Road 
an a City, Mo. 

LONE EAGLE 

AUTO PARTS 

I I Oa 421-2214 

ew and ed Automotive Part 

EDDIE'S SKELLY SERVICE 

22 Truman Road 
Kana It), 1\111 . oun 64127 

Complete uto enice, 
u to In pect10n 

fporf 

MAIH IAHK 

331 WESTPORT ROAD 

MEMBER F D I.C. 

H 0 U RS 

MOTOR IAHK 

3756 BROADWAY 

53 1-5000 

DRIVE-UP WINDOWS MONDAY THRU THURSDAY 

8:30 to 5:30 

ALL WINDOWS FRIDAY 8:30 to 6:00 

MAIN BANK DRIVE-UP WINDOWS - SATURDAY 

9:30 - 12:30 



PATRONS 
DR HARU: B WHEELtR. JR MD 

Mayor of Kan~a.., tty, Mo. 
lumnus 

RO OK FI 

"Here for your convenience" 
6 Day Week 

LYDI J \1ILL R 

chool onsu ltant 
outhwe tern Bell Telephone ompany 

ongratulations entor ! 

HIRLEY R OLD H T R 

P R Y' PHOTO 

3227 Pro pect 
923-505 

BARB R 

1320 Grand 

DGIFT 

PPLY, I C 

an a tty, Mi ouri 

L GL Y' 

Outfitter to rti t and raft men 
4740 Penn 

HAMI\1 DORGA T DIO 

4646 J ichols Park way 
531-2142 

Bet Wi he 

M RIT DRuG 

3 Broadway 

ACM FLOOR OMP Y, I C 

2 9 E. 70th K. .. Mo. 
931-5747 

To our loving niece and cou tn, hetla 

From your relative in 

tlanta, Georgia and ewar , ew Jer ey 

To my daughter, hetla: 

May you have great ucce upon graduation 
'Vfr Glady E. Holme and 

Walter 0. Holme , Jr. 

PLAZ CL R DLA DRY 

4200 Penn 
Kan a Ctty, \1t oun 

ompliment of 

FC 0 - 0\.\- H RD I G 
2007 Fayette 

Kan a tty, \1t oun 

y 



ongratulation 

WE TPORT E I R 

from 

BBC INC. 

John M orbett Jo eph chenk 

Over 45 Year of Dependable ervice 

TOEDMAN CABS, INC. 

931-15 

24 Hour ervice 3 34 Main t . 

180 



VALE INE SHOPPING CENTER 

3600 BROADWAY 

756-1550 

SAS CITY, :MISSOURI 64111 

MEMBER FEDERAL DEPO IT L. RANCE CORP. 

MAl BA. KOPE 

9:30A.M. to 2 P.M.- Mon. thru Thur . 
9:30A.M. to 6 P M -Fri. 

MOTORBA K OPE 

:00 A.M. to 5 P.M.- Mon. thru Thur . 
: A.M. to 6 P.M.- Fri. 

PACER OIL COMPA. ·y 

Open 24 Hour Daily 

181 



Compliment of 

KI GLO I PL Z BOWL 

430 ichol Road 
an a 1ty, Mo. 64112 

Complete Offset 
Printing Services 

NEFF PRINTING, INC. 

5921 Metcalf 

HERE ITH US: 

722-1400 

AFTER GRADUATIO 

· Industrial end Communications 
Electronics 

·Solid State Home Entert "nment 
Set-vicing 

. Wankel Engine Technology 

· Electrical and Mechanical 
l"rodoKtion 

6000 Independence Avenue 
US 24, one m1le west of 

I 435), Kansas C1ty, 
MO 64125 
Call .231 4262 

The Place to orne 
To Party and leep 

TH BROO LY HOT L 

2203 Yl 0 12 t. 
231-125 

• • 

a {lont r Jur 1 our /hough/\ 
208 Wostpo.t ~ood WE I 6940 

liE 
co. 

" LAitGEST SCHOOL & TUM ATHLETIC OISTIIIIUTOit IN THE MIDWEST" 

111 LCM:Ytt T11ff ., 
K ... City MIIICM.m 64106 

P 0 Bo.~t 7432 North KMKaS C•ty ~ 116 
In K~t~Mt C•tv phone 474 6200 



CONGRATULATIONS 

SENIORS! 

PEPSI-COLA 
GENERAL BOTTLERS 

6050 Manchester Trafficway 

* AMERICAN 
R E N T A L S • S A L E $ 

FORMA L WEAR CO MPANY 
1327 MAIN ST ANSAS OTY MO &4105 816 221 7971 

Graduates: 
We've got 
the training you wont. 

,l,.,.f 
,OillloiAL'IvfAIII 

•o• 
Q( ... TLE ME"-

.... ..,.., .... .. - ' 

Today' s Annr w-. le ,_.., r-

~ HEY! 
Ll\11[\ 
\ll l ( 

p 3-7111 

OR 

Congratulations 
Class of '73 

MEJXIT DRUGS 
360 Broadway 

PL 3-6155 



PATRONS 
CO GRATUL TIO TO 

THE LA Of- '73 

MR D ' B A TY LO 

3702 Broadway 

M RK FO T R 

WD F R DIO 

ALUM 

WE RR 

ale Repre entative 

Inter tate Boo Manufacturer 

Congratulation to the Cia of'73 

FROMTHE OL 

Dorothy, Chuc , Re , and Katy 

We tport Alumm 

Congratulation emor 

ongratulation en10r 

FIR TO TOR 

Linwood and Troo t 

CARL TTAH T HI 0 

Ia of'71 

LaMARS DO-NUTS 
WE 1-5166 

240 EAST LINWOOD 

THOMA I G 

W. A D L EXCAVATI G 

th and Highland 
THOMP 0 ' WATCHE A DCLO K 

4 

WESTPORT BAKERY I C. 

Quality erv1ce Cleanline 
1713Wet43rd t. 
Kana City, Mo. 

842-2453 

THE HOTLI ERS R TUR 

Mary, ammy, Mattie 
3 I W a hington 

WE l-3 l 

The 1973 Herald taff ould hke to than the compame and per on who helped make thi yearboo po ible. 
We \\OUid like to include in thi. group our ponsor, Opal Heatherly; our principal, . . Curti ; Gary Byrne, 
American Yearbook Co.; John De loud , De loud tudio ; J o tudio ; our patron and adverti er . 



ADVERTISE 

Hurs1 
Jackson, '111'-.-.mu·uc 
Jones, D 
Kaufman, 
K p, Leoy 43 
Lawton, Mary 23 
Leathers, Leona 109 
Mabbott, Donovan 29 
Madison, Carol 32 
Madison, Elbertdeen 22 
Marchel, Fred 35 
Mason, Carlotta 35 
Mason, Gladys 37 

"'"' ....... .....,......_~ . ;McCrary, Earl 36 
lgram, Lester 7 

Alberta 0 
Duane 29, 95, 96,97 

RON INDEX 

Rut],,,.rfnt'rl 

Saunde , 
Schneider, C 
Scott, Delor 
Short, Robert 14, 
Si , Fred 41 
S v ns, Jo 41 
ti y, d 40 

Sti ey, 
Stroud, illi m 
Swnmers, Willi 
Thomas, Anna 1 
Throclanorton, e era I John T. 6 
Thurston, Cynthl 21, 147 
Tidwell, Anne 16, 7, 69, 113 
Timmons, Wi li m 6 
Totten, Fl nee 109 
Turner, Leon 143 
Vest, Ch rles 30, 31 
Vidal, uth 22, 113 

oelker, Mark 21, lOS, 
~ r, Robert 20, 21, 1 

ace, Jacquline 37 
ard, Louie 13 

Warren, Violet 40 
Wates, Willi 1 
Wheel , Ch rles B. 7 
w· iams, Carl 40 

i on, Wanda 36, 37 
illiams, Jerry 142 
oodward, Harry 40 

Young, Margaret 26,147 
Zimmerschied, Don 29, 104 



rt ', 
lyn 71 
1 , 175 

Pam 1 173 
Re ina 5 

dams, Susan 45 
Alaniz, Rafeal 57 

c nter, Benjamin 81 
Alca ter, Brenda 45 
Alcanter, Elizabeth 57,96 

!cant r, Patricia 57 
Allen, ffiondie 57 
Allen, Dwayne 45 
Allen, Eva 45 
Allen, Jackie 45 
llcn, Ullian 45 
lc , Margaret 45 

Alonzi, ldclle 45 
Alonzo, Robin 92, 96, 120, 148, 62, 

175,177,119 
Alvarado, Matthew 71, 101 
Alvarez, Jo 51, 97 
Alvarez, Mary 57 
Ames, Le e 57 
Anderson, Alex 45 
Anderson, Cheryl A. 57, 96, 104 
Anderson, Cheryl Y. 57 
Anderson, Eric 45 
Anderson, Ernetta 57 
Anderson, Frederick 45 
Anderson, Gloria 71 
Anderson, Mark 45 
Anderson, Mary 57 
Anderson, Rosa 45 
Andy, Yvonne 81 
Angelo, Michael 57 
Archigo, Shane 162 
Arthur, Frances 105, 109, 113, 114, 

116,120,146,148,162,163,175, 
119 

Ashw 1 Donald 57, 101, 132 
Aviles, Angelo 92, 101 
Aviles, Ruth 148 
Baker, Annette 57 
Baker, Renee 148 
Baker, S acy 45 
Ballew, Edna 81,99 
Ballew 1 'ilhelmina 81 
Banks, J y 45, 97 
Banks, Ozie 57 
Barber, Jill 45 
Bar er, Joyce 71 
Barclay, Kevin 148, 175 
Barner, James 57,100,138 
Barner, Leon 57, 101,132, 133,139 
Barnett, Danny 57 
Batrez, Tony 71 
Battles, Cheryln 57 
Baxter, Marsha 92, 98,148,175 
Beaman, Dean 45 
Beamon, Ronald 71 
Beard, Roy 45 
Beard, Treavor 57 
Beasley, Arthur 57, 100 
Beebe, David 81 
Beebe, Dennis 81,92 
Beeson, Karen 57, 94, 107 
Beeson, Sharon 81 
Bcitling, Cassie 57 

18 

a n 4, 
11, Cliff rd 1 
tl y, Harry 57 
1 y, Val rie 45 

1, Glori 45 
m 1, John 148 
s nt, Ji 57 
ttis, h ron 58, 95 

Birmingl m, teven 148 
'rd, G ry 1 

des, Brett 64,132, 133 
mair, Isab 1 148 

1 

m nd, t V n 92, 1 1 175 
m ord, ssie 81, 113 
m ord, Tony 45 
Blaylock, Janice 45 
Bock, Debra 58, 113 
Boddart, Randy 5 
Bolbecker, Carl 81,92 
Bolder, Sammy 45,96 
Bolton, Rahn 71 
Bomar, Carl 1 
Booker, Jeffery 115, 116, 175 
Borja, Edwin 58, 101 
Borja, Elizabith 148 
Bowley, Richard 101, 141, 148, 151, 

175 
Boyd, Susan 108,110,111,114,116, 

148,162,163,175,118 
Bradford, Michelle 71 
Brazeal, Matthew 45, 97 
Brennan, Joan 81 
Brenner, Bradley 45 
Brenner, Jay 81 
Brenner, Richard 58, 101 
Brenner, Tracy 71, 105, 111, 113 
Brenson, Charlene 71 
Brenson, aggie 59 
Briscoe, Ch ri 56, 58, 113 
Br<Y.! n, ·n 105 
Br ks, John 97,101,103,105,106, 

115, 116,121,148 
oo , Johnny 58 

Brotherton, LaDonna 29, 98, 105, 106, 
111,114,116,117,119 

Bro erton, Lorna 106,150,173,175 
Br Ann 58, 104 
Br Carmen 150 
Br n, Darrclyne 71 

own, Frank 81, 95, 102, 103 
Brown, Herman 132 
Brown, James 58 
Br n, Joyce 45 
Brown, Uncia 58 
Brown, Michael 104, 150,175 
Brown, Roy 58 
Brown, Vickey 58 

ce, Antonio 58 
ant, Melinda 71, 95, 105 

Bryant, Sheena 46 
Buchanan, Diane 58 
Buchenau, Betty 81 
Buchenau, Sheila 58 
Buggs, Aljoray 150, 163 
Buggs, Ricky 71,101 
Burger, Andrew 71, 101 
Burnes, Marla 58 

,120, 121, 134,135, 

,111,1 3,114, 

,175 

2 



L TICS 
Cradd ck, Dia 5 
Cradd , R ond 59 
Crank, Da d 59 
Crank, Patricia 72, 5, 1 1,1 111 
Crensh w, Fula , 10 , 107, 11 , 1 2, 

162, 73,177 
Crews, Ron ld 2, 9 , 1 152, 1 
Criss, onme 2, 90, 1071 12 ,12 
Crock , D borah 6 , 72 
Croni , Patrick 2 
Crow r, Pleas 59, 4, 101 
Cruse , Robert 72, 100 
Cru ch£1 ld, Dor n 46 
C , Carl 
C f, Kar n 152 
C mmgs, th 82 
C mi , Ed r 152 
C nin ham, Ch ieee 113,152,175 
C 's, Roy 82,99, 119 
C s, Theresa 59 
C on, tewart 51 
Di Silva, Maria 82 
D 'els, Robert 59,100 
D is, Bernard 152 
Davis, De 'ck 59, 141 
D vis, Fred rick 59 
D vis, Harry 59 

avis, Janice 82 
Davis , Jo 2, 127, 130 
Davis, J e 82 
Davis, rgar 152 

avis, · hael 
1 1 2, 1 
obert 46 

Ro ald 106, 135,152 
D vis, bn a 2 
D vis, V 1 3,1 7,175 
Davis, Yol nda 2 

· o , V rletta 98, 1 , 112, 120, 
153, 17 1 1 

Dean, Percy 82, 1 1 102, 103 
Delgado, Larry , 1, 132 
Delgado, 72 
Delgad , n 5 
D lg do, Shirley 46 
D 1 ado, Yolanda 82, 7,10 , 11 2, 
Deloney, Terry 59 
D Ioney, KytU 72 
Denson, Barbara 72 
D nson, Veronic 175 
Desper, Ivory 59, 101 
D Vinny, Dion 46 
DiAmparo, Cedric 82, 97, 129 
Dickey 1 Linda 59 
Dille, Chris 82, 105 
Dilworth, Michael 82 
Dilworth, Tony 71 
Dilworth, Willie 59 
Dinwiddie, Mike 82,105 
Donahue, Lenard 138 
Dopp, David 113, 153 
Dopp, Terri 98,111,114,116,153, 

175, 177 
Dority, Annetta 59 
Dority, Sandra 82 
Dority, Theresa 153 
Do on, Diana 82 
Dotson, Larry 59 
Downey, Rudeana 72 
Dozier, Elza 60, 132 
Draper, Gwendolyn 82 
Driskell, Barbara 60 

OUNDO 

n 
72, 100 

I 46 
lliiot, Marga ret 82, 98 
Ellis, J ffr y 60 
Ely, Debbie , 99 , 105 
Ely, Lori 46, 52, 105 
Embry, Laura 46 
Emery, Rhonda 
Emory, Brenda 60 
Enloe, Bradley 46 
Epperson, Estelle 82 
Evinger, Kim 60 
Falls, Erma 93 
Fardella, Mark 154 
Farnan, Gerald 82, 130 
Farrell, Robert 1 
Feld, D na 82 
Ferril, Janice 82 
Fetters, Kevin c., 154 
Fields, Debbi 7 
Finch, Chari s 4 7 
Finch, Cynth! :>6, 60, 98, 111 
Finch, Vicki 72, 98 
Fincham, Th s 83, 100, 1021 103, 

108 
Finney, Uchael 120,134,135,136, 

119 
Fisher, r lyn 60 
Fisher, Cha es Jr. 47 
Fisher, rl s 7 
Fisk, Jack 
Fitchett, Anthon 0 
Fitzgerald, William 60 
Fitzpatric, Derrick 60 
Fitzpatrlc, Edwina 72 
F1oyd, Shirley 60 
F1ynn, Chester, 83, 130 
Fluellen, Effell 72,95, 131,138 
Flu 1 n, Reginald 60, 101, 132, 138 
Ford, iichael 60 
Ford, 1 e 92 
Ford, Rich d O, 4 
Ford, Ronald ; , 95 
Forder, Stephe 47 
Forte, George 101,103, 13!>, 154,175 
Foster, P mela 60 
Foster, Steven 3, 101 
Fountain, Willi m 83 
Fraley, Ruth 105, 112,154,175 
Franklin, Linda 60 
Frazier, Diana 60 
Frazier, Judy 61 
Freeman, Martin 72 
Freem n, Monty 83 
French, Brian 4 7 
French, Eric 94, 99, 101, 102, 103, 114, 

116,141,154,167,175 
French, Mary 72, 11 1 
Fuqua, Ronald 1 , 154 
Gaddy, Roy 47 
G in , Paul 3 
G nn, Bobby Jr. 61 
Garcia, lfred 1, 132, 140 

OL YEAR 
Garcia , 
Garcia, 
Garcia, 
G r ia, 
Garcia, 
Garcia, 
Garcia, 
Garcia, 
Garcia, 
Garcia, 
Gardner, An 

141,142 
Garza, Franc 
Garza, Hect 
Garza, John 
Gatlin, 
Gatlin, P u1 
Gheorin , Rh 
Gibson, Debra 1, 94, 111, 113 
Gibson, Regin 1 72, 126, 131 
Gilbert, Michael 107, 155, 175 
Gillespie, Leah 4 7, 97 
Gilyard, Steven 83,98 
Gleason, V tta 155 
Goldman, Russell61, 101 
Gomez, De bie 47,52 
Gomez, Emanuel 83 
Gomez, Gloria 155 
Gomez, Gloria A. 61 
Gomez, Linda 72 
Gomez, Manuel 83 
Gomez, Maria 155 
Gomez, Vincent 101, 102, 0'3, 155 
Gonzalez, Carolyn 61 
Gonzales, Hector 72, 1, 1 0 
Gonzalez, Helen 73, 80, 83, C», 113 
Gonzalez, Mary 61, 1 
Gonzalez, Michael 155 
Gonzalez, 1ichael 4 7 
Gonzalez, Pauline 96, C», 106 111, 

113, 155, 175, 177 
nzales, Thomas 83 

Goods, Janett 175 
Gordon, Effi 156 
Gordon, Hatty 
Gordon, 1 Ody 61 
Goss , die 83 
Graf, Stephen 21, 72 
Gr ves, Eug n 61 
Gr y, J cqu d 3 
Gray, J cqu line 35,61 
Gray, James 102,103,156,175 
Gray, 1ich el ~ 
Gray, Robbe 47 
Gray, Ronnie 73 
Grayso , Ron ld 47 
Gr en , Arthur 156,163, 175 
Griffith, Karlin 47 
Growney, Barbara 47,97,113 
Gro -m , James 93, 156 
Gro\ ;n 'I' , Kath)- 73, , 95 
Gup , Ratnru ala 70, 73, 104, 105, 

10 
Guerra, Barbara 3, 156, 175 
Guerra, Connie 156, 175 
Guerra, Michell 73, 95, 113 
Gutierrez, · · 54 
G · rrez, javiar 73, 100 

uzman, Frank 102,133,156,176 
Guzm n, Gu d lupe 61 
Hafner, ic ey 61 
Ha an, Diana 4 7 



NT A CLAUS BRINGS JOY TO THE YOU G 

3,157 

'111, 113,114, 

Anita 73 
a 158 

Della 84 
ald 73 

eth 140, 158, 163, 

ard 48 
hael 61 
ert 158 
el 84, 100, 102, 103 

Hitze, James 84 
Hitze, Michael 61 
Hitze, Shirley 93, 158 
Hochstedler, Michael 84, 95, 105, 126, 

129 
Hodges, Ron ld 73, 134, 138 
H mn, r ra84,99,113 
Hoffm n, D bor 8, 111,113,158, 

163,176 
Holden, Don , 102, 103, 104 
Holker, J m s 48 
Holliday, H b r , 95, 101, 102, 103, 

158,162 
Holliday, Marsha 84,94, 105,107, 

110,112 
Holmes, Sheila 105, 114, 116, 120, 

159,162,176 
Hopkins, R rt 73 
Horwedel, Alana 84 
Horwedel, Melissa 61 
House, Paul 61 
House, Tommy 84,131 
Houtchens, Terry 48 
H ard, Leslie 4 
H lett, Curtis 61, 101 
H lett, Vanessa 4 
Hoy, Barry 126, 128, 159, 163 
Hoy, Kenneth 73, 138 
Hoy, Milverta 84 
Hubbard, Janie 73 
Hudson, Ira 74 
Hudson, Lena 62 
Hudson, Linda 62 
Hudson, Rose Marie 84 
Huffman, Charles 74 
Huffman, Lawrence 159 
Huffman, Timothy 62 
Hullinger, Howard 84 
Hullinger, Robert 74 
Hut son, Edward 62 
H feld, Andrea 84, 105 
In ss, Vickie 48 

cs, Arnold 84, 105, 129, 140, 142 
)a , Roger 84 
J cks , Barbara 62 
Jackso , Darryl 62, 96 
J on, Fannie 62 
Ja n, Je 84 
Jacks , Ro ert 149, 176 
Jackso Rosem ry 74 
Jackson, Terrie 62 
Jackson, "lma 48 
Jeffrey, Ka 62 
Jeffery, Phyllis , 97 
Jenkins, Anthony 
Jenkin , Sharon 74 
J ·ns, erri 35,74 
Jo s, Sheila 85, 108, 110 
J Aaron 62 
Job ' Barry 49 
Jo , Howard 62, 85 
Johns , James 74 
Job , J roes 85 
Jo , Malcom 74,101 
]o o Olden 92, 159 
Johnson, T d 49 
Johnson, Theodis 62 
Jo nson, Vivi n 74 
Jones, nda 62 

rol 62 
cdric49 

Darrell 74 

Jones, David 49, 52 
Jones, David 85, 94 
Jones, D br 49 
Jones, Don ld Jr. 49 
Jon s, Donita 85, 99 
Jon s, Dudl y 74 
on s, Dw yne 85, 106, 126, 130 

Jones, Em st 5 
Jones, 1 nd 62 
Jones, Gl ri 62 
Jones, Marvin 13 
Jones, Ma ew 49,97 
Jones, Preston 132, 133 
Jones, Regina 74,99 
Jones, Rodn y 74, 101 
Jones, Sherr 1 9, 55 
Jones, Steven 85, 94, 105, 108 
Joy, .Mary 49, 97 
Joy, Rich rd 74 
Juarez, e 159 
Juarez, Barbara 74 
Juarez, Eva 92 
Kaeding, j k 5, 10 
Kaeding, J · 62 
Kaiser, T r sa 
Kaufman, est 159 
Keaton, R e 5 
Kelley, verly 2 
Kelley, Kenneth 1 0 
Kelley, Pamela 74 
Kennard, Forrest 
Kennedy, Chari 
Kennedy, Forre 74 
Kennedy, Peter 62, 'J7, 133 
Kennedy, Vychell 107, 110, 115, 

116,118,160,16 ,1 76 
Kenney, Diana 15 , 1 0, 163, 176 
Kenney, Frank 84, 5, 5, 115, 

116 
Keever, Chuck 62, 100 
Keever, David M. 49 
Kinard, Claude 49 
Kin rd, Florence 74,99 
Kinard, Raymond 85 
Kindred, Patricia 62 
King, Charlene 7 
King, Diane 85, 
King, Elaine 70 
King, Joseph 62, 132, 139 

"ng, Linda 49 
ing, Lisa 49 

Kin 1 M rk 62 
Ki ey Ti 48, 49 

· ·ne, C rl 74,104,138 
Klinginsmith, David 99, 128, 160, 163 
Klinginsmith, Susan 62 
Kreitler, Peter 62 
Kuehne, Timothy 49 
Kuhn, J cqueline A. 49 
Kuhn, Mitchell 160 
Kyles, Attila Z. 49 
Kyles, Shirley 93, 173, 176 
Kyles, Z Ida 75 
Laden, Kar n 75 
LaMartina, Salva re 75 
Lancaster, He 1 160 
Lang, Chris 1 0, 1 3 
Langley, Jeffre 4 , 

gl y, Jo 8 
La on, Ramo a 4 
Lea h, Rich , 101 
Leeper, Ch i , 106 



s 
,12 ,12 ,1 

n, 
Martin, 
Martin, 
Martin, 
Martin, 
Martin, 
Mart~n, 

urn, Karen 7S,99 
ason, Angela SO 

,Mason, Linda SO 

s V L 

J 

, n 50 
Maurer, W~lli 8, 101 
Maxwel , Carolyn 63 
Maxwell, De n 134, 136, 164 
Maxwc , arilyn 63 

1 May, . d 86 
Mayfield, rry 75,98 
McCallo , a ,87,98,99J 1 

110,112 
McCay, odn y 63, 7 , 1 , 103, ~33 
McClur , Gco canna 86,99 
McClure, Janet , 50 
McCro , Marvin 106, 126J 128, 161 
McCull n, Stephen 7 
McDanie , Gw yn SO, 55 
McDaniels, J es 1 
McDonald, Barba 0 
McDonald, Donald 140,157,164,176 

142 
icDonald, Karen 7S 

Donald, I.arnell 86, 134, 137 
Donald, Larry 7S 

ald, Sandra 93, 164 
McF dden, Raymond 63 
McFa nd, Marth 7S 
McGawin, Rosalin 
McGee, Roger 86 
McGinnis, Brenda SO 
McGowan, Robert 63 , 
McGrath, Mike SO 
Mcintosh, Vickie 75 
Mcintyre, y 86 
McKe · 86 
1cK 86 

n..uue•O'. l'IJ.&~Uiita 94, 1 
4 

N 



LEADERSHIP 
SaWJders, D borah 77 
Schwa! , Thomas 77 
Schuck, Mary 66 
Scott, Beverly 88, 96,97 
Scott, David 16 
Scott, Olin 101,103,16 , 176 
Scott, Terri 
Sell rs, Claudia 52 

87 Seese, Christine 66, 113 
66 Sees , John 88, 93 

rettia 52 Self, Dorothy 67, 95 
ob<erson, well 167 Sellars, John 77, 101, 105 

, R ginald 66 Sexton, Harold 78, 101, 102, 103 
RclbiJasc,P, Cherri 77 Sexton, Helen 88 

n, Edward 52 Sexton, Paula 67 
on, . tichael 66, 99,113, 132, Sexton, Peggy 8 

, 139 Shakleford, Anna 67 
obinson, Wanda 52 Shanon, Jolene 64,67 

Robleado, Michael 66, 101, 10 Sharkey, 1artin 67 
Robleado, Rosemary 52 harp, Alex 78, 94 
Rob · ~~~~P!ii!~~~~~-SSh lton, Derric 78 

~~~~~~~~Roa;·t;Jh;:,~c:knn 7,104 Shwnpert, James 67,100 
ey, Jack 167 Shirl y, T rri 52 

odriqu z, Cecilia 52 Shonk, Daniel 100 
Rodriqu z, Christine 77, 10 , 111 Sie al, Sandra 119, 163, 168 
Rodriquez, D vid 66 Siemens, Robert 8 

riquez, fran ie 66, 104 Siev rs, Kathy 88, 95,105, 112 
· u z, John 87 Sim , Edward 67, 101 

Rodri u z, Rita 77, 104, 110, 113 Sime, Mar a ret 78, 98 
R riquez ictoria 52 Sime, Torman 8 
Ro rs, J 6 Simmons, Marilyn 105, 110,113, 123, 
Rogers, 1a lon 77 146,163,169,176 
Ro rs, Rosilyn 77, 7 Simmons, Patricia 106 

o ers, Sen ita 87, 113 Simmons, Tony 52 
ohm, Candy 69 Simpson, Chiquita 8,99, 107,111 

Rollie, Debr 52 Singleton, James 52 
Rollie, Jean tte 66 Singleton, L. J. 54 
Rollie, elanie 167 Skinner, Donna 7 
Rollins, Crai 77 Skinner, Gary 88 
Rollins, Dtane 87 Skinner, Michael 52 
Ro borou h, Bernadette 77 Skinner, Terry 100 
Rose, ichael R. 66 Sloniker, Rhonda R. 53 
Ro enbawn, Randy 77,98 Smith, Anthony 67 
Ro worn, Paul 168 Smith, Beverly 8 
Ross, Harold 52 Smith, Cheryl 92, 119, 169 

ounds, Victor 93, 168 Smith, Drema 169 
Rozenblit, Bruce 107, 168, 176 Smith George 67 
Rozenblit, llnda 39,87, 108 Smith, Mable 78 

upf, Gregory 77,131,138 Smith, Mark 53 
'z, Jaime 77 Smith, Victor 67, 132, 139 

11, Glenn 52 Snapp, llnda 7 
11, n 95, 162, 168, 176 Snoderly, Judy 92, 169 
11, Leah77,98,107,112,114, Spear, Steven53,97 

Soule, Matthew 9 , 105,106, 135, 
162, 169, 177,119 

Spencer, ick 78, 88, 138 
Sprofera, John 169 
Stapleton, Dweldyn 67 
Steele, Diane 53 
Steele, Jerome 67 
Stevenson, nita 53 
Stevenson, Kenneth 17,163,169,177 
Stevenson, Pamela 78 
Steward, Jack 88,94,95 
Stew rt, Melvin 134 
Stewart, Vau hn 92 
Stewart, Vernon 67 
Stippich, Daniel 6, 92,99 
Stock, Billy 78 

tock, David 53 
Stock, Ellen 67 
Stock, john 53 



OOTBALL INVOLVES TOTAL CO 
Sto k, Lisa 78, 99, 105 
tock, Micha 1 163, 170 

Stock, Vicki 8 , 111 
tok s, Shirley 163, 177 
ott , Gr ory 100 

Stov ll, Dennis 106, 170, 173, 177 
Stovall, Joyce 78, 98, 112, 114, 116 
Stowers, Bobbie 115, 116, 170 
Straws, Jos ph 88, 95,101,102, 103, 

130 
Stu nven, Matthias 88 
Stu ven, Tamara 53 
Stur on, St v n 7 

uth rlin, K ith 8 
Swanb, Joe 130, 138 
Swartz, Robert 78, 100 
Sw arngin, Shawn 53 
Swopes, Anthony 88, 95, 102, 103 
Sztorch, Jo ph 170 
Taaff , Thoma 53 
T bor, Jeff 177 
Tabor, Rocky 67, 101 
Tabor, Tina 53 
Tabor, Twila 78 
Tapp, lberta 67 
Tapp, Donna 162, 170, 177 
Ta tte rsha 11, Tina 25, 67 
Tattershall, Tom 88, 108 
Taylor, Felita 53 
Taylor, Howard 102, 162, 170 
Taylor, Karen 8, 99 
Taylor, Kenneth 78, 101,130, 132, 

1 3,134,138,139 
Taylor, Thomas 67 
Tennyson, G org 67 
T~rreros, Cecelia 67, 104 
Thomas, Charles 9 
Thomas, Hazel 53 
Thomas, Michael 53 
Thomp on, Clifford 53, 97 
Thompson, Cynthia 78 
Thompson, Gr ta 67 
Thompson, James III 170 
Thompson, James 67 
Thompson, Paula 53,96 
Thornton, James 6 
Thornton, Frederick 78 
Threadgill, Irvin 101,170 
Tinoco, Ricard 78 
T noco, Theresa 53 
Tolle, Robert 78 
Tomkins, Utchell 78, 104, 108 
Torres, 1ario 53,96 
Towns nd, Willie 68 
Tr jo, Frank 8 , 93 
Trejo, Mary 53 
Trudell, Patricia 68 
Tru sdell, Stanley 53 
Truman, Cahrles 6 
Truox, Donald 53 
Turner, Cheryl 89, 96, 97 
Turner, Vendetta 74,7 
Tutt, Quita 56, 68, 107, 108 
Valdivia, Anna 79, 113 
Valdivia, Rickie 132 
Vance, Judith 10 , 111,113,114,116 

118, 170, 177 
Vance, Robert 89,101,102,103 
Vankirk, Jennif r 79, 98, 113 
Vanm ter, • ancy 53,96 
Vann, Mary 177 
Vanzant, Clarcnc 68 

Vasquez, Victor 53 
Vassie, Lynn 53 
Ve ch, Pamela 5 
Vera, Carrnen 53, 96 
Vera, Mary 68 
Vergara, Fernando 
V rgara, Nubia 68 
Vi brock, Deborah 68, 104 
Viegar, Pamela 79 
Villa, Mary 0,89,105,111,114,116, 

117 
Villalobos, Donald 68 
Villalobos, Ronald 79 
Villarr al, Richard 53 
Wade 1 rthur 68 
Wade, Cath rlne 89 
Wade, Gloria 79 
Wade, Pearline 54 
Wade, Ronald 54 
Wade, Waldo 106,110,171,177 
Walker, Cynthia 89 
Valker, Sharon 9, 107 

Wallace, Edward 177 
Wallace, Karen 79 
Ward, Louis 89, 102, 103 
Wardley 1 Carl 68 
Warren, Dartagnan 79 
Warren, Dawn 68 
Warren, Kenneth 6 
Warren, Yvette 54 
Washin ton, Debra 68 
Washington, athani 1 54,96 
Waters, Debra 161,171, 177 
\ atson, iichael 54 
Watts, G ry 79 
Weathers, Rita 89 
Weaver, Earl 89, 95, 101 
Weaver, Jon 171 
Webb, Curtis 54 
Webb, Frances 79 
Webb, Helen 6 
Webb, Linda 89 
W bb, Lola 89, 107 
West, Charles 79,94,141 
West, Harold R. 54 
West, Karen 54 
West, Maurice 54 
Wheaton, Linda 68 
Wheeler, Joseph H. 54 
White, Danny 171 
White, Coria 6 
White, Kathy 84, 9, 107 
White, Virgi1100, 126, 128, 140,162, 

170,142 
Whitmire, Ivy 68 
Whittenbur , Shephen 157, 171 
Wilcher, James 89 
Wilcoxen, Penny 89 
Wilds, Connie 113,171 
Wiley, Glenda 172 
Wilkes, fmlly 123,146,162,172, 177 
Wilkinson, Frederick 79,94 
Wilkinson, John 89, 94, 101 
Wilkinson, Leroy 54 
Williams, lonzo 89, 101, 102 
Williams, Brenda 0 
Williams, Carla 79 
Williams, Charlene 172 
Williams, Clarence 54 
Williams, Clarice 56, 68 
Williams, Diane Lavern 93 
Williams, Dorries 79 

CENTRAT IO 
Williams, Earl 69,10 , 132, 133, 139 
Williams, Frances 9 
Williams, Geor 9, 00, 132, 133 
Williams, Hank 101, 172 
Williams, James 130 
Williams, Leila M. 54 
Williams, Leola 54 
Williams, Leola 89 
Williams, Marvin 89 
Williams, Maxine 69 
Williams, Mo s 172 
Williams, Ralph 54 
\\ illiams, Richard 52,54 
William , Roger 69 
Williams, Sheila 35 
Williams, Thomas 69, 101 
Willi , Carol 55 
Willis, Dean 89 
Willis, Greg 101, 172 
Willis, The a 79 
Wilson, Anita 89, 112 
Wilson, Mark 94, 139 
Winser, Rodger 
Winton, Jerry 69, 101 
Wiseman, Deborah 79 
Woldruff, Karen 54 
W ombl , Bruce 92 
Woodley, Fred 54 
Woodruff, Carolyn 79 
Woodruff, Charlotte 89, 105, 108, 113 
Woodruff, William 44,54 
Worland, James 69 
Worland, Louise 69,94 
Wren, La Sonya 89 
\ ren, La Tonya 54 
\'right, Benita 54 
Wright, Bonnie 89 
\\'righ , Clem 69 

· ht, Eddie 54 
unni , Christina 27,105, 108,111, 
115,116, 172, 177 

Wunnicke, Lydia 89,9 , 112,122 
\ 'unnicke, Rosemarie 79,98, 105, 

10 I 111 
Wyatt, Deborah 69 
Wyatt, Mike 89 
Wyatt, Michael 79 
Wyatt, Steven 79 
Wyatt, alerie 172 
Wyatt, Vivian 69 
Yates, Jeanne 172 
Young, Brian 54 
Young, Bruce 79 
Yotm 1 David 173,177 
Young, Dean 54 
Youn , Dennis 92, 100 
Yotm , Harry 69 
Young, Susan 69 
Zollar, Alice 89 
Zollar, Juan 69 
Zollar, Yolanda 54 

19~ 



192 

Do you remember when you were in the eighth grade? 
The halls seemed so long, the teachers so big, and 
Seniors so old. 

Well that was a long time ago! Or was it? Only five 
years. Is that so long? I bet you thought the time would 
drag, but here it is all of the sudden! 

ow we are the Seniors, the Class of 1973, and as the 
1973 Herald is dedicated to the alumni, from the night 
of graduation on it is dedicated to us. 

One day we are the Seniors, the very next we are the 
alumni! 





•• •• 



---~. . . - _.. - .. ~-----~~-·: ~-· ------·:---~ ...... ~ ..... ~:-- . ·~· . •. . 

• • •• • 

-·~-

•• •• • 




